


L’Ami
Volume 70

2003-2004
George Fox University
Newberg, Oregon



“The body is a unit, though it is made up of
many parts; and though all its parts are many,
they form one body. So it is with Christ. For
we were all baptized by one Spirit into one
body--whether Jews or Greeks, slave or free--
and we were all given the one Spirit to drink.’
- 1 Corinthians 12:12-13

% i
o
» AN
L » I
e

Spiritual Life




“Finally, brothers, whatever is true, whatever is
noble, whatever is right, whatever is pure,
whatever is lovely, whatever 1s admirable—if
anything is excellent or praiseworthy—think
about such things.” - Philippians 4:8






“Pray also for me, that
whenever | open my
mouth, words may be
given me so that | will
fearlessly make known
the mystery of the
gospel, for which | am an
ambassador in chains.
Pray that | may declare it
fearlessly, as | should.”
Ephesians 6:19



Serving God as a Community

Seirve Day

Right: One student
graciously helps out
with the Cat Adoption
program by cleaning
the cages of the
animals to help provide
a more sanitary
environment.

Above: With a smiling face and a willing
heart,Anna Rublecleansoffadirty old chair
while serving at the Newberg Care Home.
Right: “We went to the Cat Adoption Team
and helped clean up rooms for cats with
lukemia and HIV. It was a wonderful
experience and | realized that sometimes
serving God doesn't just mean serving
people, but all His creatures, too. It hardly
feltlikeservice,”saysRebecca DuPree.

“We went to Rodgers Landing on t
Willamette. | spent the day repairing
underground sprinkler system. We clearec
ton of ground and it was really rewarding
seetheendresult,”saysLacey Stroda.
¥ e




Left: Helping to paint a worn and tattered
oldfence,Lydia RossiandMegan Weissdo
their best to make the Newberg Care Home
aesthetically pleasing.

Above: As they do some weeding and
shoveling of leaves and unwanted debris,
Melissa Alexanderandherfriendattemptto
clean up the surrounding grounds.

Left: “l was able to spend the day working at
the Newberg Care Home helping out the
elderly folks that live there. It really touched
me to see how a few seemingly insignifigant
hours from my day could be spent
brightening someone elses,” says Emily
Harris.



Spiritually Forming and Challenging

Chapel

Right: Director of the Friends
Center at George Fox Evangelical
Seminary, Richard Sartwell shared
during the week of November 17th.
His time with us was dedicated to
the topic of “The Church... Who
Needs It?”

Above: During the Annual Quaker Heritage
Week,Arthur Robertssharedhisvisionabout
integrity in our everyday lives.

Right: Student ChaplainMatt Cox shared his
heart with us this year. He says, “This year |
have seen the God of yesterday, today, and
tomorrow intersect powerfully with
individual lives. It has been a privilege and it
has been humbling.”

Below: Campus Pastor Gregg Lamm h
served the student body in so many ways tt
year. Among those services, many goi
unnoticed, he provided strong Biblica
based teaching a number of times in chap




Left: The Chapel Band (I-r): Tiffany Marks,
Kyle Welstad,Dustin Johnston,Adam
Clough,Richard McNeal,Kelly Cudney,Matt
Hartzell,andworshipcoordinatorJeremy
Brown. Of her experience in Chapel Band,
Kellysays,“It'sajoytolead othersinworship
with such fine people. It has been more than
apleasuretoserveinthisway. The memories
and fun times are irreplaceable.”

Above: Students gather twice a week to
worship together in song, fellowship, and
learning more of the nature of God.

Left: The Chapel Band plays and students are
united in worship of our King. Brea Cohen
loves that we are able to “worship as one
body in a non-denominational setting.”



Below: On a rare sunny day, the ev
adventurous Brent Strandy and Ry:
Heibert maketheirwaydowntotheocean
means of jumping off the huge sand bank

All Campus
Retreats

Right: Amber Linkh, Molly Boyle,
andKevin Bennieenjoyarelaxing
evening of card playing and
fellowship together on the last
night of the Spring Retreat.

Middle: Aubrey Kress,Christopher
Roenicke,Molly Gallagher,and
Jessica Whitakerproudlydisplaythe
pumpkin they carved at the Fall
Retreat.

Above: Immediately after arriving at the
camparea,Laura Rogersclimbstothetopof
the three layered bunkbeds to scope out the
most coveted bed in the cabin.

Left: Taking a a little time out of the day for
herself, Molly Gallagherenjoys alittlenap
on the tire swing.

10



Left: The Spring Retreat served as a method
of growth by providing small groups with
fellow cabinmates after each sermon. This
small group gets close for a picture full of
memories.

Above:"The retreats this year have been an
incredible insight into where God is leading
the people of thiscampus. They haveallowed
me to take a breath of fresh air and reflect on
what God has done in my life, what he is
doing, and what he wants to do. They have
also been a source of challenge for me to seek
more of God and what he desires for me as a
Christfollower,”saysKevin Bennie.

Left: While enjoying her delicious ice cream
from the Tillamook Cheese Factory, Chelsea
Ingberisaccosted by the mooching Travis
Wesleywhowantedsome. Chelseasays"Both
the Fall and Spring Retreats were amazing! It
was the perfect way to get a way for a
weekend and put everything back into
perspective.”

11



Below: Students take time out of th
schedules on Fridays to seek the Lord'’s he:

SeI'ViIlg GOd and People in OU.I' Community and sit at His feet. Greenroom has beer

On & Off-Campus | LR
Ministries g

ft\ul: g,

p
SNyRa

Right: Greenroom offers a time for
students to come together and
worship with student bands.
Brittany Farrerreally likes that
everyone can be “comfortable with
each other in worship.”

Above: Ben Wilkinson,Mindy Anderson,and
Matt Boswell are part of a group that
occasionally lead Greenroom and Over the
Edge.

Right:Kristi HorningsharesthatLittle Bruin
“hasbeen anincredible ministry to be part of!
I've been with my Bruin all four years and it’s
been so amazing to watch him grow up.”

12



Left: Lindsey Wolford, thewomen’sministry
coordinator, alongwithPatrick Willis,men’s
ministry coordinator, have followed God’s
leading and encouraged, challenged, and
strengthened the students of George Fox this
year. They planned Bible studies, prayer
time, worship time, service projects, and
retreats for the men and women of this
campus to meet God in a new way.

\

Above: Aubrey Kressheaded up Operation
Christmas Child this year. About her
involvement in this, she said, “it’'s
encouraging to know that students wanted
to share boxes of cheer with these kids.”

Left: Travis ShaferandJoel Speizer spend
some quality time sharing food and their
hearts with some homeless men in Salem. Of
this ministry, Joel says that “it’s been great
getting to know them and letting them know
that there are people who care for them
regardless of whether or not they always see
that. These guys are peoplejust like us, butin
adifferentsituation.’Dane Coppini,whoalso
participates in Salem Serve, says, “Our goal is
to show the love of the Lord in our hearts to
them. This is us feeding and caring for God’s
sheep.”

13



Celebrating the coming of Christ at

Christmas

Right: Kayla Morgan
(pictured), Marcie
Howell,and Fairlight
Ankeny created “The
Town Circle,” avillage
of frosting and graham =~
crackers for the Bon’s
Gingerbread
decorating contest.
Their creation took
first place.

Above:Matt Cox,studentchaplain, stoodin
for Gregg Lamm at the candlelighting
ceremony, sharing what Christmas means to
him.

Right: Members of the chapel band lead
students and faculty in Christmas carols at
the Candlelighting Ceremony.

14

Below: President Brandt spoke at t
Candlelighting ceremony. The ceremo
was moved into the Steven’s Center becat

of rain.




Left: “Being a part of Raise an Endless
Alleluia was truely one of the most amazing
worship experiences | have ever had. Thereis
nothing more worshipful than being
completely surrounded by beautiful music
and having the blessed opportunity to be a
part of making that music. The whole
auditorium was filled with radiance.”
~Caitlyn Wehr (Choir, bottom row, second
from right)

Above: Annalisa Crabb, a member of
DaySpring, sang for the audience before
Raise an Endless Alleluia began. Mark
Williams,inthebackground, keepstempoon
the drums.

Right: Pat Vandehey, a new associate
professor of music, conducts the band at this
years Christmas Concert, Raise an Endless
Alleluia. The band performed a mix of
traditional Christmas music and music from
aroundtheworld. P a tsaysoftheexperience:
“The band played well above my
expectations and the experience was
inspirational and exhilarating.”

15



Sharing God through drama and music

University Players
DaySpring

Right: DaySpring gave a fabulous
performancein Chapel. Chad Clark
shares his thoughts about the
group, “This ministry is about
leading people in worship with a
servant’s heart. | just love it!”

Above:Charity JoecksandChad Stillinger
play a“typical George Fox couple”in a sketch
during Players Presents.

Right:Pisey Sok,Chad Stillinger,andWilliam
Riese provide some excellent “body music.”
Kelsey Tresemersays,“"We are all family,
friends, actors, children, and idiots... all for
the glory of God!”

16

Below: Rebecca Dorsey and Nicho
Schneider perform areal audience plez
about an engaged couple. “Players

shown me that true blessings do co
through the giving of yourself and t
ministry can be super fun,” says Rebecc




Left: Mindy Anderson,Bryan
Hoerr,andDesiree Haywood
blend wonderfully together to
create a very rich sound. Of his
experience with DaySpring, Bryan
says, “When a person comes up to
you and says, ‘| could really see the
love of God in you when you all
sang,’ it makes it all worthwhile.”

Above: The University Players,
directedbyMel Schroeder,consist
of Chad Stillinger, Kelsey
Tresemer,Pisey Sok,Rebecca
Dorsey, Nicolas Schneider,
CharityJoecks,andWillie Riese.

Left: DaySpring is made up of
eight vocalists and three
musicians. The vocalists, pictured
here (I-r) are Travis Morgan,
Desiree Haywood,Annalisa
Crabb, Bryan Hoerr, Shara
Swindler,Mindy Anderson,Chad
Clark,andRobbie Booth. Band
members include Therese
Monnette,Scott Merrin,and
MarkWilliams.

17



Serve wholeheartedly, as if you were
serving the Lord, not men... -Eph. 6:7

Winter Seprve

Right: Waiting to
decide what to do, the
Winter Serve teams
that were canceled
because of the weather,
got together to
worship God.

Above:Karissa Edwards chatsonthephone
before helping shovel snow with the rest of
the group. When asked what she learned
Karissa responded, "l learned a hard lesson
about trusting God in spite of what the
circumstances look like.”

Right: Joyfully posing together Sarah

Grabner and Jody Hamm enjoy the
fellowship during Winter Serve.

18

Below: EntertainingthegroupZach Stra
beautifully plays the guitar in his lovely |
boa.




1

Wl

L
.

Left:Kristina Tucker,Georgia Lemen,and
two other students work hard to get all the
snow off the driveways and sidewalks.

RSLLLLN
¢

D v

Above: One of the Winter Serve team
members shovels the icy slush off of a
sidewalk in the neighborhoods of Newberg.

Left: John, the man who had his driveway
shoveled, is thankfully supporting Megan
Hinkle,Fairlight Ankeny,KendraWells Jody
Hamm,andKristina Tuckerwhoarepartof
the dedicated team that served during the
winter storm. When asked about Winter
Serve Kendra responded, “Even though the
times we were able to serve our community
were small and seemed less important than
our original intentions, they were greatly
appreciated. It was surprising to see how
much of a need there was here in Newberg.”

19



Below: Jennifer Loveles

WOI‘Ship The Klng Desiree Haywood,andDav

Harrisonjustlovelayingtil

Spring Serve

Right: Wolf Mountain
Camp was the
destination for the
Mystery team. They
prepared camp for the
coming year, cleaning
for summer session and
insulating cabins for
winter weather.

Above: Be'cky Walsh and
Suzanne Wood enjoy cleanair
while insulating.

Right: This team gets up close

and personal during some
team building fun.

20



Left: There are so many
details to take care of when
you run a mission that
ministers to homeless people.
The Las Vegas team was able
to pick up some of the easily
overlooked but essential tasks
like tiling this floor.

Above: The Las Vegas trip
provided opportunities to
minister to the homeless, to
fix up a shelter, and to have
fun sightseeing as a team.

Left: The group that
journeyed to The Oaksspenta
great deal of time forging a
hiking trail down the side of a
mountain. They also had the
opportunity to hang out with
a group of 6éth graders and
minister to them in countless
ways.

21



22



“You, dear children,
are from God and
have overcome
them, because the
one who isinyouis
greater than the
one who is in the
world.”-1John 4:6



24

lan Abbott
Emma Abihai
Ariel Ables
Victoria Acosta
Elizabeth Adams
Jenell Adams

Kyle Adams

Ryan Adovnik
Nana Akom
Aaron Alexander
Melissa Alexander
Teresa Alexander

Bethany Allen

Megan Allen

Jacob Ambert
Carolyn Anderson
Christopher Anderson
David Anderson

Laurie Anderson
Mary Alyssa Anderson
Mindy Anderson
Sarah Anderson

Sarah Anderson
Elizabeth Ankeny

Fairlight Ankeny
Ashley Anstett
Josiah Appert
Charyse Appledoorn
Suzuka Arakaki
Katie Arnold

Miki-Ann Asato
Ryan Ashton
Zachary Assink
EmilyAnn Atkinson
Gordon Avery
Kimberly Backhaus

Jefferey Bader
Nephi Bahr
Alexander Bailey
Brandon Baker
Jeremy Baker
Missy Baker




Noelle Bare
Brandon Barlow
Jeffrey Barram
Luke Barsalou
Matea Basta
Bradley Bates

Richard Bauer
Jessica Baynes
Jimmie Baynes
Jessica Beach
Michael Bean
Cameron Beatty

Tiffany Beaucaire
Nathan Beaudry
Danielle Becker
Anna Bellamy
Kimberly Bendeck
Kevin Bennie

Jennifer Benson
Kelly Benson
John Berg

Leah Berrey
Tyler Billings
Stephanie Bishop

Carol Blackburn

Jenna Blackhurst
Gloria Blackwell

Victoria Black

Lindsey Blankenship

Robert Bletscher

Chelsea Bliss
Allison Bober
Joel Bock
Monique Boehme
Sarah Boehr
Tracy Bogard

Joshua Bohl
Cynthia Bonner
Robert Booth
Nichole Bosma
Matthew Boswell
Alissa Bottemiller

25



26

Krystal Bower
Danielle Bowie
Gregory Bowman
Dillon Boyd
Matthew Boyd
Rebecca Boyd

Jessica Boyer
Molly Boyle
Jessica Brackett
Adam-Ross Branch
David Brandt
Christopher Braniff

Tyler Braun
Crista Bresnahan
Nicole Bresnahan

Kaycee Brittian
Aaron Brown
Annie Brown

Jeremy Brown
Julie Brown
Paige Brown
Krystal Brownlee
Joseph Bruce
Sarah Bruce

Andrea Bryan
Jessica Bryant
Philip Buckler
Virginia Burdick
Regina Burg
Amy Burnett

Arlene Burnham
Rebecca Burt
Robert Burton
Lori Buss

Jason Butcher
Alison Butler

Candace Butler
Kristi Butler
Jason Buttrick
Jacob Bybee
Joshua Bybee
Mimoza Bytyqi




Patrick Cabe
Benjamin Cadd
Paige Campbell
Anna Carkin
Nichole Carlson
Justin Carlton

Kimberly Carrick
Kelly Carroll
Kristal Carson
Lynette Caswell
Olga Ceballos
Sagina Chacko

Susan Chamberlain
Luan-Ying Chang
Carley Chapin
Michael Chapman
Seth Chapman
Carmen Charleston

Ho-Tung Cheng
Christine Chick
Thomas Chivers
Laura Chorney
Bradley Christensen
Sarah-Shariann Claric

Chad Clark
Elizabeth Clark
Noah Clark

Tyler Clark
Kristopher Clifton
Katie Clogston

Adam Clough
Bryan Cobb

Brea Cohen
Rachel Colbourne
Trevor Combs
Kristin Conlon

Krystal Conniry
Daniel Connor
Joseph Cook
Zechariah Cook
Gina Coolen
Dane Coppini

27



28

Debra Corbett
Susanne Cordner
Christina Cournia

Jacob Cox

Matthew Cox

Philip Cox

Grace Crabb

Peter Crackenberg
Pennie Cramer
Kathryn Craven
Jarett Creason
Rebecca Crinnion

Ashley Crisell
Cory Crooks
Megan Culbertson
Aaron Cummins
Kelsie Dalke
Marissa Darling

Carol David
Chad Davies
Amanda Davis
Gabriel Davis
Heather Davis
John Davis

Reginald Davis
Alexandra Dawson
Laura Day

Jacqueline DeCicco
Lorraine DeKruyf
Tyler Delano-Johnson

David Delmore
lan Deming
Matthew Denham
Sean Denham
Stacy Dexter
Robert Dickey

Tamara Diebel
Debra Dillon
Ben Dillow
Natalie Ditgen
Casey Dixon
Heather Dixon




Holly Dobbeck
Danica Dodge
Dustin Donnor
Rebecca Dorsey
James Dort
Danae Dougherty

Heather Dougherty
Laura Douglas
Nicole Douthit
Daniel Downs
Jamie Dozier
Kristen Drummond

Rebecca Duby
Shanna Duckett
Justin Dukes
Amanda Dunham
Daniel Duran
David Duran

Brianna Earlley
Randy Eaton
Charity Edwards
Isaac Edwards
Justin Edwards
Karissa Edwards

Michael Edwards
Jacquelyn Eggert

Krystal Eichelberger
Benjamin Eichenberger
Faye Eichler-ShawShannon
Martha Eisele

Ashley Ellingsworth
Amy Endicott
Andrew Englen
Cynthia Espana
Heather Espana
James Eubank

Brian Evans
Rosemary Fama
Melissa Farmer
Shannon Farmer
Crystal Farnsworth
Melissa Farrens

29



30

Brittany Farrer
Michael Favale
Jessica Fegles
Carice Fell
Emily Ferguson
Tyler Fidanzo

Bryna Finch
Grant Finney
Leighann Fischer
Meaghan Fischer
Ashley Fisher
Stephanie Fisher

Jeremey Fleischer
Thomas Floch
Katy Flores
Michelle Flores
Andrew Folkert
Emily Fong

Nicholas Forrest
Matthew Fosket
Katherine Foster
Shawn Fox
Hironobu Franklin
Allison Franz

Lindsey Franz
Brianna Fredericks
Alyssa Friesen
Jeff Friesen
Johannan Fritch
Kenneth Froescher

Chelsie Fry
Mark Frykholm
Elizabeth Fuller

Christina Gale
Molly Gallagher
Phillip Garrison

Gina Garton

Robert Gaslin
Matthew Gassaway
Mark Gayman

Kara Geertz

Jesse Geleynse




Catherine Gellings
Yelena Gerasimov
Joshua Gerdes
Julie Germain
Lukus Gerrish
Jessica Gibson

Ayako Gibu
Jessica Gilbert
Angie Gill
Kelly Gill
Bryce Gillespie
Laurie Gilliam

Tiffany Gillian
Alison Givens
Amire Gjemnica
Nexhmije Gjemnica
Nathan Goin
Lynsee Gonzales

Amanda Goode
Matthew Goodwin
Bethany Gottfried
Gregory Gottfried
Jennifer Gowin
Sam Grable

Sarah Grabner
Carrie Grady
Shane Grady
Adam Gray
Bryan Gray
James Gray

Lauren Green
Samuel Greene
Ashley Gregory
August Greve
Kelsey Griffith
Chrystal Griggs

Matt Grosenbach
Jonathan Grover
Kirk Grover
Katelyn Grunder
Edward Guelfi
Daniel Gugliotta

31



32

Daniel Guidry
Larae Guillory
Katey Gunzel
Julianna Guy

Tyler Hadley

Jacey Haek

Carly Hagen

Evan Hagen

Henry Hagen
Catherine Hager
Michelle Hall
Cassandra Halvorson

Nicole Hansen
Damon Hanson
Derrick Hanson

Jonathan Hanson
Amy Harris
Andrew Harris

Emily Harris
Laura Harris
Seth Harris
Whittney Harris
David Harrison
Nicole Hart

Matt Hartzell
Mandy Havel
Kimberly Hayes
Zachary Hayes
Trevor Haynes
Charles Haynie

Paul Hays
Desiree Haywood
Elissa Hayworth
David Hazel
Emily Hazel
Kathleen Heater

Amber Heberling
Michael Heide
Rebecca Heide

lan Heitz
Katie Helm
Tyler Henning




Poha Henson
Madeline Herman
Carlos Hernandez
Courtney Hess
Ryan Hiebert
Natsuki Higa

Reiko Higa
Audrey Higuera
Catherine Hill
Emily Hill
Megan Hill
Josey Hilton

Megan Hinkle
Bryan Hoerr

Joel Hoffman
Shannon Hofman
Gregory Hoiland
Claire Holiday

Bonnie Holmes
Nathaniel Holmes
Matthew Holton

Rachel Honan

Joshua Hopkins-Hubbard
Udai Hoshi

Alyson Hosler
John Hossler
Caleb Howard
Micah Howe
Thomas Howe
Marcella Howell

Jacob Hoyt
Chu-Kai Huang
Justin Hudec
Kimberly Hudson
Amy Huff

Paige Huggins

William Hughes
Kari Hunnicutt
Scott Hunter
Tyson Hunter
Blair Hurt
Scott Hyde

33



34

Matthew Hyland
Chelsea Ingber
Gabriel Ingham

Takeshi Inoha
Andrew lIsbell
Takahiro Ishigaki

Nathanael Iwata
Melissa Jackson
Christopher Jacobi
Lindsay Jacobs
Rick Janosek
Steve Jaureguizar

Sarah Jenkins
Melinda Jennings
Bethany Jertberg

Charity Joecks
Kirsten Johansen
Tara Johnson-Tycksen

Andrew Johnson
Ashley Johnson
Breanne Johnson
Crystal Johnson
Eva-Lynn Johnson
Gregory Johnson

Lisa Johnson
Mark Johnson
Nathan Johnson
Ryan Johnson
Dustin Johnston
Derrick Jones

Jessica Jones
Nichole Joor
Shaun Jue

Su Jung
Elizabeth Jury
Rachelle Kaiser

Ashley Kamimae
Shun Kaneshiro
Kenneth Kaufman
Randall Kaufman
Akane Kawakami
Abigail Kearns-Duran




Tawni Keeton
Benjamin Kelley
Nancy Kelly
Anne-Marie Kendall
Stacy Keogh
Mariya Khokhlova

Patrick Kibler
Kris Killam
Choong Kim
Jeong Kim
Seok Kim
Lucas Kimmel

Paul King

Ryuta Kinjo
Lauralea Kinser
Jason Kintner
Jamie Klanderud
Christopher Kliewer

Beth Klopfenstein
Michael Knight
Jeffrey Knutson
Yuko Kobayashi
Christian Kofi
Eriko Koizumi

Jill Kojima

Heidi Korver

Kathy Krapfel
Kathryn Kraxberger
Jenny Krenn
Aubrey Kress

Tamara Kreutz
Chung-Jen Kuang
Megan Kygar
Annetta Kyllingmark
Dorcas Kyllingmark
Lia LaBrant

Meghan Lacy
Reynald Lanada
Casey Lanning
Jared Lanning
Kara Lanning
Megan Larkin

35



36

Danielle Larson
Michael Lauck
Craig Laughland
John Laughlin
Jessica Lavarias
Melinda Lease

Hanseung Lee
Matthew Leininger
Kimberly Leith
Georgia Lemen
Philip Lentz
Dorybel Leon

Timothy Lewis
Bo Li

Szu-Yu Liao
Stephanie Lilley
Yi-Hui Lin
Amber Linkh

Ryan Littrell

Mary Livingston
Michelle Livingston
Steven Lloyd

Paula Lockwood
Tiffany Logan

Katherine Lokteff
Melissa Longwell
Marissa Lopez
Jennifer Loveless
Kailee Luell
Kiersten Luginbill

Stephen Lund
Travis Lund
Meridith Lundy
Scott Mackey
John Macy
Leanne Madore

Jolene Madsen
Christina Maguire
Wesley Magquire
Jay Maiden
Jacinda Mainord
Satoshi Makabe




Christopher Maki
Lance Malmberg
Cory Mandina

lvy Manning
Chelsea Markham
Tiffany Marks

Christine Marsh
Andrew Martin
Bethani Martin
Seth Martin
Jessica Maslen
Kelsey Masters

Melissa Mathias
Yoshie Matsunami
Melissa Matthews
Rebecca Maunu
Drew Maves
Lindsey McCabe

Ashley Mccall
Nikiole McCorkle
Kayla McCullough
Nathan McDaniel
Jodie McGee
Amanda McGowan

Kim Mclintyre
Nicholas Mcintyre
Josh McKeown
Shannon McKillion
Brenna McMahon
Randall McNeal

Richard McNeal
Rashelle McPherson

Shannon McRoberts

Diane Medema
Edgar Medina
David Meek

Heather Mellema
Linda Meloy
Benjamin Melvin
Alfredo Mendoza
Scott Merrin .
Hayley Merritt

37



38

John Middleton
Danielle Miles
Shannon Miles

Jessica Miller

Jonathan Miller

Katherine Miller

Megan Miller
Sara Miller

Kayla Ming
Jennifer Miser
Jacob Moe
Terese Monnette

Aaron Moore
Heather Moore
John Moore
Cara Moran
Gracie Morell
Jessica Morgan

Kayla Morgan
Thomas Morris
Laurie Morrison
Nicole Morrison
Ryan Mortinson
Brittany Moseley

Mitra Motlagh
Ramie Mount
Airin Murayama
Ashley Murray
Vance Murri
Emily Myers

Mary Myers

Sarah Myhre

Izumi Nakada
Michelle Nakagawa
Mari Nakahara
Peter Narver

Christopher Nell
Chelsea Nelson
Heather Nelson

Ronn Nelson

Timothy Nelson

Maia Nesse




Anna New
Andrew Newberry
Amanda Newman
Courtney Ngai
Chase Nichols
Jessica Nims

Josiah Nishita
Nyakiaro Njuguna
Christina Norrish
Melissa Noyd
Cameron OConnell
Saurra Olesen

Tiffany Olson
Tyler Olson
Katelin OMalley
Lindsey OReiley
Phronsie Orozco
Laurie Osterud

Samuel Osterud
Daniel Owen
Mari Oyama
Stacey Ozga
Amy Pace

Kyler Pace

Ryan Pace
William Padot
Andrew Paine
Eric Palacios
Jared Palmer
MaryAnn Panner

Aaron Park

Micah Park
Chelsea Parker
Christopher Parker
Myra Parrott
Marina Patterson

Evangeline Pattison
Craig Paulin

Laurel Payne

Kyle Pearson
Matthew Pellitteri
Amy Peters

39



David Peterson
Lindsay Peterson
Travis Peterson
Tera Pfremmer
Courtney Phelps
Stefanie Philips

Alexis Piersma
Caleb Pilling
Jenny Pink
Suzanne Pinkerton
Matthew Pinos
Randy Pitts

Angela Plowhead
Katherine Plumb
Darrick Pope
Cassondra Posvar
Erin Powers
Sean Powers

Stephen Pratt
Daniel Predoehl
Arwen Presley
Mary Price
Joshua Priester
April Pritchard

Tracy Prybyla

Jeff Pugh

Jordan Purdy

Kindra Pust

‘ Brittany Quinn
} Nicole Quiring

\ Alma Quiroga
Stephen Radley

Nathanael Radmacher

Maria Ramirez

Nathan Randleman

Kara Rasmussen

Peder Rauen
Chelsea Rauscher
Stephanie Reedal

Seth Renne
Cristina Reyes
Brady Rhodes

40




o

»

7

0\

A

,( 'rl —

a4

g

Landon Rhodes
Seth Rhodes
Rebecca Rhuman
Mark Richeson
Stephanie Ricker
Krista Rider

Kelly Riechers
Anna Ried|
Andrew Riese
William Riese
Libby Rietze
Abigail Rine

Valerie Ring
Ashley Ringo
Christopher Ripley
Jonathan Ripley
Sara Ritchey

Ruth Rivas

Michelle Roberts
Michol Roberts
Ryan Rockwood
Damaris Rodela
Chris Roenicke
Brett Rogers

Laura Rogers
Paul Roh

Brady Romtvedt
Jennifer Roos
Megan Root
Sarah Rose

Amy Roseberg
Jessica Rosenbohm
Lydia Rossi
Michelle Roth
Robert Rowley
Jessica Royer

Annamarie Ruble
David Rueter
Kathryn Russo
Karli Saathoff
Stephen Saavedra
Sarah Sagawa

41



42

Masako Sakurasawa
Reyna Salinas
Alexandra Salter
Heidi Sanburg
Hironobu Sato
Katie Sauer

Julia Scanlon
Emily Schafer
Jamie Schantin
Kevin Schiedler
Aaron Schmick
Joanna Schmidt

Nicholas Schneider
Tera Schoeneck
Tom Schram
Jourdan Schroder
Jamie Schuknecht
Valerie Schull

Karena Schutt

Carissa Schutter

Danielle Scrivner-Joerger
Christopher Selid

David Seregow

Emily Seregow

Nicholas Serrone
Elizabeth Seybold
Travis Shafer
Leslie Shankland
Jillian Shaw
Annan Sheffield

Rachael Shelton
Rebekah Shelton
Amara Sheppard

Chelsea Sherier

Mary Sherman
Aaron Sherwood

Reina Shinzato

Yu Shoji

Patrick Shuckerow
Jessica Sieverson
Emily Sims

Rose Sinnhuber

L)

=1
“!i(ﬂj\‘&" A




——c—

L

Stephanie Skelton
Brian Slagle

April Smalstig
Amy Smith

Cassia Smith
Dana Smith

Gina Smith
Kevin Smith
Kristi Smith
Matthew Smith
Rockelle Smith
Zachery Smith

Brooke Smoot
Kristen Snodgrass
Jeremy Snyder
Troy Snyder
Brice Sodorff
Visal Sok

Max Sorensen
Anders Sorestad
Cristina Soriano
Karissa Spanner
Jennifer Speegle
Joel Speizer

Brittany Spencer
Heather Spencer
Ryan Sprague
Jordan Stacy
Whitney Stacy
Heidi Stagge

Nicole Stalder
Carissa Stanley
Haley Stapleton
Mark Starr
Kristin Statzer

Christopher Stebbins

Jillian Steinfeld

Stephanie Steinhorst

Morgan Stevens
Kimberly Stewart
Kristen Stewart
Nicole Stewart

43



44

Vanessa Sticca-Cooper
Ryan Sticka

Andrea Stiegler

Alan Stokke

Mark Stone

Brent Strandy

Kelley Strandy
Matthew Stratton
Lacey Stroda
Kevin Stroud
Brittanie Strutz
Miyuki Sunagawa

Yukari Sunagawa
Jessica Sweeney
Shara Swindler
Scott Szalay
Nicole Tabbal
Dustin Talbott

Natsuko Tamashiro
Tiffany Tangen
Jonathan Taves

Robin Taylor
Kyle Tenzeldam
Jessica Tessen

Selena Thannickal
Ryan Tharp

Emily Thienes
Fay Thirkill
Bradley Thomas
Joel Thomas

Kellie Thomas

Laura Thomas
Christopher Thompson
Samara Thornburg
Nicole Thorne
AnnMarie Tibbitts

Christopher Tibbitts
Bethany Tibbs
Tyrel Tinner

Aiko Tomiyama
Amanda Tompkins
Jessica Tonagel




Alison Towne
Andrea Trader
Robert Travers
Kelsey Tresemer
Sarah Troyer
Steve Tussing

Emily Twyman
Jennifer Tyhurst
Dan Ulshafer
Joel Unrau

Ryan Ury
Ashley Van Loon

Holly Vanbrocklin
Pieter Vande Bruggen
Jeffrey Vander Stoep
Satya Vanderbilt
Kristopher VanHouten
Emilio Vela

Tessa Vergari
Kindra Vergets
Taouea Vitousek
Jennifer Vollmer
Elizabeth Voth
Miriam Voth

Lacey Wade
Brandon Wagner
Rebecca Wahls
John Walker
Laura Walker
Lindsey Walker

Melissa Walker
Pilar Walker
Rayna Walker
Christina Wallace
Anthony Walther
Emily Warner

Bryce Warren
Katie Warrington
Crystal Waters
Krystal Waters
Amy Watson
Luke Watson

45



46

David Way
Annie Weare
Charles Weathers
Megan Weaver
Monique Weaver
Jared Weber

Megan Weber
Caitlyn Wehr
Adam Weishaar
Lindsey Weishan
Megan Weiss
Luke Welbourn

Amber Wentworth
Daniel Wentzell
Michael Wenzel

Samantha Wertz
Travis Wesley
Jessica Whitaker

Joann Whittaker
Diana Wight

Arial Wilcox
Marylesa Wilde
Christine Williams
Jessica Williams

Mark Williams
Timothy Williamson
Trevor Williamson
Lisa Wilner

Brandon Wilson
Jennifer Wilson

Julie Wilson
Zachary Wilson
Laurie Wing

Kayla Winkler
Andrew Wintersteen
Dane Wirtz

Deborah Wold
Suzanne Wood
Ying-Chen Wu
Laura Wynkoop
Fumiaki Yamakawa
Jaclyn Yeo

AN

£
u'.l’ﬁ A\\ LA

?))) .

“‘l




Christine Yess
Rachel Yim

Jing Yin

Chiaki Yokoyama
Melissa Youngberg
Olesya Zherebilov

Matthew Zlatnik
Brittney Zosel
Stefanie Zurcher

47



Willcuts, Carey,
and Beebe

Far Right: Those in the
sweet suites frolicked in
the snow, enjoying the
unusually cold weather.

Right:(L-R) Breaking
the Fox bubble,
suitemates Ayako Gibu,
Kindra Pust, Effie Mills,
and Airin Murayama
from Beebe 3, enjoy
some Japanese curry.
Effieand Kindra later
showed Ayako and Airin
how to make chocolate
chip cookies.

@ _ ’
550

#

Right Middle: Cassandra  Above: “Classic movies

Halvorson, Emily and cookies with the
Ferguson, Eliza Morain,  girls | live with.

andVirginia Burdick pose ilcutts 3 was the

with plunder from the best!” ~ Meghan Lacy
Beebe 1-Carey 2 war.

Right: The Beebe Brethren, decked out in their
Ninja Turtle wear.

48



Student Life: On
and Off Campus

i “7“‘"’" “1-: Far Left: Sarah Grabner
and Josh Hunter, who
“7z==a both were on ASC

\ central committee this
s year, pose at the flag

. football game.

Left:Raining, pouring...
It is western Oregon,

. after all. But why is the
. rain only from one
place?

Left Middle: In annual Above:"Taking some time

tradition, the out from school to hang out
sophomores set up with each other at the
camp for juniors beach, free of cell phones,
abroad. was absolutely fabulous!"

~Katie Heater
Left: Kate Brainrelaxes onthe weekend at a
local lake.

49



When | get
big...

Far Right: Stephen Keck, §
juggling knives as part
of his talent, says that
his favorite part of Mr.
Bruin was “watching the
guys throw each other
around while watching
safely from a distance.”

Right: Micah Howe
performed the Lord’s
prayer on his drums.
“Give God everything
and he will show you e
peaceful truth.” ~Micah

Above “I am not flexible when it comes to
dancing, the girls running the show did an
awesome job, and | realized that | was the only
guy that had a girlfriend out of all of us- good
times, great oldies.” ~ Dane Coppini

Middle Right: Derek Right:Jarett Creason and
Dougherty (middle Luke Watson performa
right) gets the family  hilarious parody of a
involved! Saturday Night Live sketch.

50



he Mr. Bruin
Pageant

Far Left: Nic Schneider
is awarded the Miss
Congeniality title.

Left: The winning
moment! Derek

- Dougherty was crowned
" Mr. Bruin. "Dancing
weekly with a bunch of
random and hilarious
quys, I'd do it againin a
second... It should be
illegal to have that
much fun while
fundraising, " says
Derek.

e ) v
'..' -
- .

3

Left Middle: From Above: The guys strike a
dancing to stunts, these Pose in the opening act.
guys definitely Josh Hunter, farleft,
entertained! says, “the primary

_ | reason for involvement
Left: Encore! Th_e 9UYS in the pageant was to
perform the Qpsning receive frequent batches
dance one last time. of Liesel’s cookies.”

51



Far Right: Andy Isbell
feels that “choir in many
ways is more like a
family than a class.”
That closeness can be
heard in their harmony.

Right: “As a college
student, | constantly
searched for excitement,
passion, and joy. Being
part of Concert Choir is
how | found them,”
shares Rose Passione.

Above: “Choir gives me  Right Middle: The stars

a jolt of energy in the background paled
everyday. | always leave in comparison to the
so full of joy” says music coming from the

Caitlyn Wehr. Thechoir choir.
lifted up beautiful music Right: There is a

during the concert common feeling about
‘Raise an Endless choir, shared so
Alleluia.’ eloquently by Emily

Ferguson. Shesays, “Its
52 all about ‘respect.”



Far Left: Playing with
real heart and soul,
brothers Richard (I) and
Randall (r) McNeal
produce the melody of
the band on their
saxophones.

Left: "Band has been a
good way for me to get
involved at Fox this
year. It has been cool to
be able to integrate God
into the musical
classroom," said Tessa
Thralls.

A\ B2 =N /)

Left Middle: Scott Above: Carefully
Merrinputsdownhis  navigating her way
saxophone to produce through her music,

the beautiful sounds of Natsuko Tamishiro makes
the bass. a beautiful sound.

Left: Turning his passion for the guitar into
somthing everyone can enjoy, Paul Hays
enthusiactically blends his music with the rest
of the band to produce a beautiful sound.

53



ASC
Central Committee

Far Left: Vice-President
Rachel Cook and
PresidentJosh Hunter.

Left:Communications
director Sandra King,
and activities director
Jennifer Graff. "ASC
is like having a new
family... Sometimes you
love ‘em, sometimes you
hate ‘em, but either
way, they're always
there for you.”

~ Sandra King

Above: Treasurer Bjorn Left Middle: Christian
Doskeland, Secretary  Services Director
Sarah Grabner, and Lauren Green, and
Supreme Court Chief Student Chaplain Matt
Justice Chad Edwards. Cox.

Left: The central committee summitted the
middle of the Three Sisters on WalkAbout.

54



A,

|

)

A

Left Middle: Running
the campus radio,
KFOX, are Nicole
Fitzhugh and Noah
Hormann.

i

Tse, Phronsie Orozco,
Emily Seregow, and
Chelsea Parker.

A

;

Communications

Far Left: The Cresent
- Staff. Top row (R-L):
' John Middleton, Cory
Mandina. Bottom row
(L-R): Melanie Mock,
(advisor), Charity
Edwards,Jennifer
Vollmer,Victoria
Hawkins,and Melissa
Longwell.
Left: Angie Gilland Alice
long restructured the
Wineskin (to be
renamed!) for next
year.

|-
Above: The yearbook
staff on the quad.
Molly Boyle, Andrea
Bryan, Evangeline
Pattison, Katie

Left: Darkroom staff Win Heater, Meghan

Lacy. Not pictured:
Amber Linkh.

55



ASC Dances

Far Right: Katie Heater
and Jenell Adams were
certainly the life of the
70’s dance with with
John F. Kennedy as thier
date.

Right: David Shielee and
Lisa Misek learn how to
do the salsa during the
lessons offered before
the actual salsa dance.

Right Middle: Above: Evidently line dancing
Amara Sheppard was one of these students’
and her date get  favorite aspects of the 80’s. All
down at the dressed up in garb from their
swing dance. childhood, they get down to
music from the days of old.

Right: Kara Rasumssen and Krystal Waters
get funky at the 70's dance.

56



Spring Formal

Far Left: Annan
Sheffield and his date

i Julie Kleese get down on
the dance floor as they
have the time of their
lives.

Left: Matthew Cox
gazes into his date,
Chelsea Ingber’seyesas
they dance the night

s &

. LeftMiddle: Pisey Sok Above: Brice Sordoff, “

and Rebecca Dorsey Daniel Gugliotta,and
take time to pose fora  friends goof around
picture before spring while waiting for their
formal. dates to return.

Left: John Walker Orrand Amber Linkh peer
down over the balcony at their friends.
Looks like something interesting must be
happening on the dance floor.

57



Far Right: Westerm
Baptist took on our flag
football team. Both
sides showed up en
masse to cheer for the

guys!

Right: Kara Rasmussen
tallies her total at the
bunko game. Falling on
a preview day, many
students came with
their visitors.

- Ve

Above: The triumpant Right Middle: Renee t’él .

flag football team Trousdale at the Harvest 3
after the game. Party. “If only my classes
Score: 24 to 6. were as relaxing as painting

a pumpkin.”

Right: Sherwood poses as a scarecrow to greet
people as they enter the Harvest Party. His
comment on the experience: “Hay itches.”

58



Spring
A@ﬂ*ﬁvﬁﬂ‘ﬁ@g

~ Farleft: Matt

~ Goodwin,Adam
Weishaar,and Robert
Dickey answer
questions posed by
Caitlyn Wehr atthe
Dating Game.

== |eft: John Penewitand
' Mike Christensen,
looking highly confused.
It's only the cake walk,

quys!

Above: Jennifer Right Middle: Jolene
Speegleand Caitlin Madsen and Natalie Ditgen
Reillylook very get ready to bust a move at
excited that it will the annual lip sync. ASC

soon be raining men. activities committee kicked
off the festivities.

Left: Karli Saathoff tells the crowd a little about
herself before the dating game starts.

59



Far Right: Survivor
2004 saw eight students ;
crammed into this car,
braving four challenges,
and Cheri Spading
claiming the victory.
Nate Holmes, Cheri,and
Ho-Tung Cheng :
~entertained all who pass |

by.

Right: The girls take the
field as underclassmen
take on the
upperclassmen in the
annual Powder Puff
football game.

Above: The SACgoes  Right Middle: Nice
wild at the zoo during  moves! Visal Sok
the Freshmen Mystery entertains his new friends
Bus Tour. on the Mystery Bus Tour.
Right: (L-R) Meghan Lacy, Laura Rogers, Nicole
Thorne, Kayla Morgan, Danae Dougherty, and
Reyna Salinas at the dinner portion of the
sophomore turkey bowl.

60



Left Middle: Tyler

~ Residence Life

Far Left: The PCWB
staff took a day away
from campus exploring
Portland. Katie Heater
said that, "PCWB
Rocks! | loved being
an R.A. with this
amazing staff and a
sweet suite floor!”

Left: The “Hummus”
staff (HMS) had a
great weekend at the
beach, hanging out and
loving the ocean.

Above: EDU threw a

Henning, Mark Frykholm, huge Christmas bash,

Megan Allen,and Katie
Helm enjoy cooking
dinner on WalkAbout.
Left: The HM/AMs take
a week before school to
camp in the wilderness.

complete with carols,
cookies, and dressing the
R.A.s up like Christmas
trees! Jarett Creason
models a tree crafted
from frosting.

61



Right:John Meindersee llasJacques(L)and
Chris NellasDukeSenior'sLordI(R). Chris
says this of his character: “Duke Senior’s Lord
| is brave in danger yet quick to laugh. He
enjoys the usual company of three girls. He
was trained with a wide variety of weapons
and is a close friend of the duke’s.”

Below: Stephen Keck says this about his
experience playing Oliver: "It is a joy and a
challenge tobe able to play arole that swings
so strongly between different emotions and
mindsets. Heisalso a forceful example of the
power forgiveness and reconciliation can
have in an individual’s life, and | hope the
audience can learn as much from him as |
have”.

Above: “Portraying Rosalind is a joyous
challenge, for all her fascinatingly deep
complexities. She is an actor’'s dream.”
~MeganWeaver

Right: (I-r) Gina Berg as Hysperia, a quite,
timid, and self conscious young woman;
Malorie WilsonasCelia;Megan Weaveras
Rosalind.

62




\s You Like It

Left:(I-r):Thaddeus TsohantaridisasDuke
Senior,Sarah RoseasAudrey,andBeth Fuller
asAmiens. Amiens was the court singer who
“uses her music to encourage, make fun of
and laugh with her fellow ex-court
members.”

)/ 03

Above:Andrew Englensaysofhischaracter
Orlando: “He finds his strength and purpose
through his love and devotion to Rosalind,
and by the end of the show has proven
himself to the world by finding his sense of
self worth and marriage to Rosalind.” Now
we don't need to buy the Cliff’s Notes!

Left: Jeff BaderasTouchstoneandSusanne
CordnerasCorin. “Corinisahighly practical,
very realistic shepherdess”, Cordner says.
“She has lived her entire life in Arden and
absolutely adores the forest and all things
country. | have really enjoyed discovering
the differentlayers of Corin’s personality and
bringing her to life in my own mind.”

63



Right:Marilee JolinasTheWitch;Seth M.
ReneasTheBaker;Rose PassioneasThe
Baker’s Wife. ThelessonRose took fromthe
play: “Don‘t spend your life going from one
exhilerating “moment in the woods” to
another or you'll miss the truly important
moments.”

Below: L-R: Jenny Miser as Little Red
RidingHood;John MeinderseeastheBig
Bad Wolf. The Wolf turns on his charm to try
and persuade Little Red Riding Hood to come
with him.

- !
!

Above:Kimberly HudsonasRapunzeland
Marilee Jolinasthe Witch. Marileesaysof
the play: “As far as the capstone for my
George Fox theatre experience it was
incredible.”

Right:R-L:Annie WeareasCinderella,Chris
NeilasTheSteward,Seth M. ReneasThe
Baker.

64



‘nto the Woods

Left:R-L: Annie WeareasCinderella,Seth M.
ReneasTheBaker;Jenny MiserasLittle Red
RidingHood; Andy IsbellasJack. Anniesay
she had,“neverbeenso nervous, but God was
faithfull and | loved it.”

e se oo
e S ——

Above:Andy IsbellasJackandCarrie
SullinsasJack’s Mother.

Left:R-L: Rebecca DuPreeasStepmother;
Annie WeareasCinderella;Holly Dobbeck
asFlorinda;Nicole ChaseasLucinda. “Into
the Woods was a wonderful experience. It
hasamessage that’sapplicableto everyone:
be careful what you wish for. Besides, | got
weild a hatchet. It doesn’t get any better
than that.”

~RebeccaDuPree

65



Right:Mitra MotlaghandMichael Lynnplay
a husband and wife. Here, they embrace,
seeing each other for the first time in years
after having survived World War Il in Poland
as Jews.

Below: *“Mordechai has been one of the most
challenging roles | have ever had to play for
many reasons. Both the age difference and
the dialect work was very challenging. And
because of these challenges it is also the role
| am most proud of. It has been a great way
to end my career here.”
-ThaddeusTsohantaridis

4 |

Above:ThaddeusTsohantaridisandRegina
Burg.
Right:Mitra MotlaghandRegina Burg."One
thing | really appreciate about this play is
that it gives a realistic picture of hope. The
struggles are believable, and reconcilation
doesn'tcome withoutsome pain. Sometimes
the hope is hidden, sometimes it is outright,
butitisalwaysthere.”~Mitra

66




\ Shayna Maidel

Below:Regina Burg. “AShaynaMaidel was
a well acted play. Gina and Mitra did an
amazing job playing two sisters separated
since childhood.”

~Marcie Howell, productionmanager

Above, left: The entire cast. Back, R-L:
Mitra Motlagh as Lusia Weiss Pechenik,
Regina Burg asRose Weiss, Holly Dobbeck
asHanna,andLindsay Younceas Mama.
Front, R-L: Michael LynnasDuvid
Pechenik,andThaddeus Tsohantaridisas
Mordechai Weiss.

Left:Mitra MotlaghandMichael Lynn.
“Hanna is to Lusia what Horatio is to
Hamlet...her strength, devotion, humor,
and completely selfless love for Lusia help
hertosurviveachildhood, adolescence, and
young-adulthood ravaged by
estrangement from those she loves, and
then the unimaginable horrors of the
concentration camp. Hanna forces Lusia to
look for hope in the future even when their
livesaredesolate.”~Holly Dobbeck

67



68



*Therefore, since we are
surrounded by such a great
cloud of witnhesses, let us
throw off everything that
hinders and the sin that so
easily entangles, and let us
run with perserverance the
race marked out for us.”

- Hebrews 12.:1

- 69



Below: As the guys on the intramural basketball team quickly
take a time out, they decide what their next play will be.

ILAarrarmurals

Right: Lindsey
Jacobs shows her
floor hockey skill as
she warms up for her
game.

70



p Left: Suzanne Wood and her
ponent battle eachother for the
al in an intense game of floor
ickey.

>ttom Left: Emily Atkinson
ciously kicks the soccer ball to
10ther of her teammates in a game
“indoor soccer.

Top Right: Oe of the

teams goalies, Justin
Hudec, passes the ball
in bounds to a team
member.

Above: Julie
Kleese sprints
down the court to
score for her team.

71



Women’s Cross Country Team: FrontRow(L-R):Janelle Goeres, Whittney Harris,Rosemai
Fama,Kara Geertz Kim Carrick,Kaycee Brittian Back Row: Alex Dawson,Leighann Fische
Beth Jertberg,Jessica Beach,Marissa Darling, Beth Moyer.

W ornz2ns
CrosSsSCoUnNTTry

“lwasvery pleased withthe
season.Wehadgone

throughthreeprettytough _
yearspriortothisfallandto S AT Tl o
haveatalentinjectionof L .
froshladiesandonetransfer nght_' Whittn e_y
aswedidwasaGod-send!” HarrisandJessica
-Wes Cook, Head Coach Beach battle it out

to see who comes in

'}
women S first. Whittney and
CI’OSS COU ntry Jessica areamong

the freshmen and

Meet Place
BoxerRebellion b transfers that made

a difference in the

BearFetelnvitational 3rd
success of the team

Willamette Invitational16th

WilametteShort 2nd this year.

P ammdanip | oth Right: Leighann Fisher

WestRegional 6th leads a PaCk of

Thedc A runners while focusing
on her form.

*l improved drastically
Leighann FisherandJanelle Goeres

earned All-Region honors at the NCAA from hlgh school in
Division Il West Regionals on Nov. 15 nearly every race.

at Mclver State Park in Estacada. Th | f

Fischer placed gthand Goeres22ndin ere were aloto

the women's 6K. freshmen on the team
this year and we really
bonded,” said

Leighann.

72



ar Above: Keeping her pace steady
aycee Brittian leads a group of
inners on through the race. This
>ar Kaycee was the number three 5K
inner.

bove:Janelle Goeres pushes hard to
ay ahead of her opponent.Janelle
as one of the team captains along
ith senior Beth Moyer. Janelle did
ell this season, receiving six awards.

A

e

‘:I'op R|g ht: Oh you

mark, get set, go! The
team lines up ready to
run their best.

Above: Leighann
Fisher shows her
endurance as she
races to the finish
line.

73



Men’s Cross Country (inalphabetical order): Matt Burg, David Delmore, Ben Dort, Grant Finney
Matt Fosket, Jeff Friesen, Adam Gray, Ed Guelfi,Jake Moe, Michael Owen, Craig Paulin, an
Adam Weishaar. Coaches: Wes Cook, John Mantalas,and Jill Jamison Beals.

Mzn's
CrossCouniry

Right: Adam Gray concentrates
on his form as he nears the end
of the race. Serious focus and
determination keep feet flying

Men ’s CrOSS in the long races.

Country
Meet Place

BearFetelnvitational 2nd
Willamette Invitational18th

Wilamette Open 2nd
West Regional 7th
Triton Classic st

Right: Jake MoeandCraig Paulen
give it all they have as they come
into the home stretch.




ar Above: Not lacking in school
dirit, a George Fox Alum
articipates in one of the meets here
t Fox.

\bove: Adam Weishaar does his best
0 pass up another runner.

Far Above: Ready or Above: The guys,
not here | come! Thisis huddled together,
whatDavid Delmore getting psyched up
must have been for the coming race.
thinking as he went to

pass another runner.

75



Woern2n<s
Soce=zir

Soccer

Scores:

Opponent Win/Loss Score
Western Baptist L 1-2

Pacific Lutheran L 1-3

Cal-Hayward T 22
Cascade W 11-0
Pacific L 25
Linfield Ea-g
Willamette L 3-4(ot)
Whitworth g3
Whitman L 1-4
PugetSound L o2
PacificLutheran W 4-1
Whitman L 12
Whitworth L 2-3
Willamette L 1-2(ot)
Linfield L o2
Pacific Lutheran L o0-3
Puget Sound L o2
Pacific L 1-2

Home GamesinBold

76

FrontRow: Sarah Stark, Kiersten Luginbill. 2nd Row:Lindsay Jacobs,Emily Atkinson,Karl
Saathoff,Stacey Ozga, Lacey Holman,Annie New,Alice Long. 3rd Row: CoachAnd"
Hetherington,Monique Weaver,Julie Kleese, Danielle Bowie Jill Steinfeld, Brooke Erickson
Allison Franz,Jenn Tyhurst,Melissa Noyd, Asst. Coach Cori Clausen. Not Pictured:Carice Fell.

Right: Monique
Weaver presseson
through the push
from her opponent.
She says that
“playing for Fox was
great time spent
with great people
both on and off the
field.”

Right: Lindsay Jacobs
and Kiersten Luginbill
team up to move the
ball downfield.
Lindsay says that she
*wouldn't trade a
minute of this season,
even for pudding.”




op left: Warding off the arm of her
>ponent, Annie New maintains
»ntrol of the ball in a valiant fight
r the win.

ottom left: Emily Atkinson started
| 19 games this season and earned
onorable Mention All-NWC for her
>werful play on both offense and
>fense.

Top Right: In a battle of
speed, Danielle Bowie
flies past her opponent
with control of the ball.
She says that “playing
soccer for the Bruins
has been a big blessing.”

Above: Brooke
Erickson was 4thin
the league for total
points, tied the
conference lead in
goals, and earned
First Team All-NWC.

77



M\ZN'S
Socezpr

Soccer
Scores:

Opponent Win/LossScore
Warner Pacific W 3-2
Evergreen St. L 0-6
Cal-Santa Cruz L o-8
Cal-Hayward W 24

Northwest W 7-0
Pacific Lio-3
Linfield ol 04
Willamette L 23
Whitworth L o
Whitman L'o-s

PugetSound T 2-2(ot)
PacificLutheran L 1-4

Whitman W 4-3
Whitworth L3
Willamette T 11(ot)
Linfield L 12
Pacific Lutheran L 2-3
Puget Sound Lien
Pacific W 2-0

Home Gamesin Bold

78

FrontRow: Darrick Pope,Kris Van Houten,Jason Kintner,Bryce Warren,Ron Besser,Samue
Greene, lan Abbott,Dan Potter,Seth Chapman. 2nd Row: Asst. CoachJim Maine,Jon Mille
Jesse Rasmussen, Christian Kofi,Brian Zaro,Wally Ward, Derek Dougherty,Ben Eichenberge
CoachManfred Tschan. 3rd Row:Max Sorensen, Michael Chapman, Craig Laughland,Greg Cobl
Bryan Cobb,Andrew Paine,lan Sheppard, Greg Hoiland.

Right:Jason Kintner
maintains control of
the ball against his
opponent’s defense.
He quoted Chris
Waters insaying,
“Live in the moment,
love the game.”

Right: Team captain
Andrew Paine
vigorously kicks the
ball towards the net
and another victory.
About the season, he
says, “We had our ups
and downs, but it was
always fun hanging
out with the qguys.”




p Left: Ron Besser saves yet
other potential goal, giving him

> lead in conference saves with 99
s season. He was Honorable
antion All-NWC and finished his
‘eer at Fox with 386 saves and 7
Jtouts, making him sth on the

din’s all-time shutouts list. w1 g - -l
) TopRight: Dan Potter ~ Above:Kris Van
ottom Left: Brian Zaroprovedtobe ;e th rough the Houten ranked 3rd
)0\_/verful asset as a defgnder, season with flying in the NWC in shots
rning Honorable Mention All-NWC. colors, scoring two and assists and
goals in the final home  earned Honorable
game. Mention All-NWC.

79



“This team recognized

their challenges and rose

to meet them in ways
thatinspired and
encouraged team
members and the

coaching staff alike.”
~Steve Grant, Head Coach

Volleyball
Scores:

Opponent  W/L Score

WHITMAN L3
WHITWORTH W 3-0
LEWIS & CLARK W34
PUGET SOUND Lo
LINFIELD L13
PACIFIC U. AT
' PACIFICLUTHERAN L o-3
WILLAMETTE U. L30
WHITMAN Lo3
WHITWORTH W 3-1
LEWIS & CLARK L1-3
PUGETSOUND W32
LINFIELD L13
PACIFIC U. W 31
PACIFIC LUTHERAN  Lo-3
WILLAMETTE U. L1-3

80

V©.ﬂﬂ@yb@ﬂﬂ

Team: Front Row (L-R): Jeni Nelson, Nicole Bostic Middle Row: Micho
Roberts,Laura Harris,Annie May Brown, Haley Stapleton, Gina Coolen
Lynsee Gonzales Back Row: Coach Steve Grant, Assistant Coach Bree Stairs
Niki McCorkle,Melissa Farrens, Libby Rietze, Christine McCandless,Valeri:
Rogers,Scott Cornwall,Phil Lentz.

Right: Stretching to
hit the ball as hard
asshecan, Libby
Rietze uses her quick
left-handed spike to
defeat her
opponents. Libby
plays the outside
hitter position for
the team.

Right: Michol Roberts
gracefully setsup Gina
Coolen fora quick
backrow attack. Gina,
in her first year as the
Bruins' setter, quickly
moved into the top 10
on the career assists
list and already ranks
8th all-time.




p Left: Tipping the ball over the
t,Jeni Nelson scores for her team.
ni placed second in the conference
blocks and finished her four-year
uin career ranked sth on the all-
ne blocks list.

ove: Nicole Bosticreaches high to
ike the ball to the opponents side.
icole was a three-time All-
srthwest Conference honoree
iring her four-year career.

Top Right: The team
dives for the ball
showing their

enthusiasm and effort.

Above: Jeni Nelson
approaches to the
ball so she can get a
kill and take her
team to victory.

81



MZAS
B@g keftball

Men 3 Basketball
Team Scores

;,;‘.vteviiﬁé csark 67 73
unﬁa&d S

, 9
wmmm 68 75
 Whitworth 84 88
~ Whitman 78 7

~ Puget Sound | ‘9:'. m '
"%;"‘Pmﬂc Lutheran 82 72

82

Men'’s Basketball: Mark Johnson,Aaron Schmick,Ben Melvin,Ryan Rockwood,Jordan Gal
Mark Gayman,Bryan Wadlow, Chris Parker,Scott Szalay, Brett Yeager,and Matt Hagen. Coac
Mark Sundquist, Brad Crosby,and Mitch Ratzlaff.

Below: The team shares a moment together before th
return to the floor after a timeol

Right: A team
member shoots for a
three pointer as
Scott Szalay
prepares for a
possible rebound
under the basket.

Right: Sophomore
Aaron Schmick goes
for the ball in an
intense game against
Linfield.




»p left: Benjamin Melvin prepares to
mp for the upcoming rebound as
ie crowd anticipates the play.

- H o
=Ot|Eom Ifft.tJunlorNta |:ck GaYTan Top Right: Senior Bryan Above: Freshman
2eks out a teammate to pass to as. Wadlow looks fora Chris Parker sinksan
1e team gets ready for the upcoming  asmmate to passto i swesome shot
lay. hopes of finding an Nothing but net on

open shot. this one!

83



Scoreboard
Opponent  Win/Loss Score
Evergreen State W 62-55
‘Concordia W 7662
Carfeton L 7076
st. Thnnms W 5244
Cascade W  70-37
St.Martin's W 60-52
Western Baptist L 68-71
 Concordia W 7257
PugetSound L 4453
'Paclﬂct.ummn L 5269
Pacific ‘W 70-42
‘L«iw‘vis‘&.clam W 6545
Linfield L 5159
Willamette W 6848
Whitworth L 71-78
PugetSound L 6165
ﬁ%ﬁaﬁﬁcl.ummn L 49-74
 Linfield W 7152
Paciic W 7768
Lewis & Clark W 82-55
St. Martin’s L 79-84
Whitworth L 5964
Whitman L 6268

: Home Games in Bold

84

2003-2004 Lady Bruins: Robin Taylor, Melissa Alexander, Kim Leith, Katie Plumb, Erin Powe
Liz Clark, Brittanie Strutz, Amy Fitch,Kellie Thomas, Sarah Myhre, Darby Cave. Coaches:Sco
Rueck, Kerry Rueck,Kyle Stump,Mike Warmanen,andErica Ewart.

Below: The girls watch and cheer on their fellow teammate
while they trudge toward victor

‘ “& Jgnunm

v_ A 'y

Right: Melissa
Alexander beats her
opponent to the
chase, recovering
the loose ball and
gaining posession for
George Fox.

Right: Sarah Myhre
stands her ground in a
fight for the rebound.




p left: Kim Leith races past her
ritworth opponent on her drive to
: basket. Kim has been a very
uable asset to the team this

1son.

ttom left: Kellie Thomasearned
-Conference Honorable Mention
“her awesome work this season.
Ilieis on the top of the NWC
yers in three-pointers and free-
‘oW percentage.

e Y
Top Right: The team
comes together for a
pre-game cheer.

Above: Darby Cave was
named All-Conference
Second Team and is 2nd in
the NWCin field goal
percentage and blocked
shots.

85



86

Below: Members of Courtside Chaos do pushups i
correspondence with the number of points that our basketba
team won that particular game by

Right: Noah
Horrman and
Andrew Paine wait
in anticipation for
something exciting
to happen at a
basketball game.

Right: Brooke Smoot,
Marcella Howell,
Christina Miller,and
Corrine Buttick takea
well deserved break
from their cheering
during halftime.

i
0
B
s
2
o



> Left:The cheerleading squad
ses for a picture while on an outing
jether.

ove: Members of Courtside Chaos
p get the crowd into the game by
ssing up in school colors and
rering wildly for the team.

| /wf e

Top right: The members Above: As coach Mark

of the cheerleading Sundquistinstructs the
squad pose for a picture team of their next play,
before a basketball the cheerleading squad
game. pumps up the crowd.

.l’
_— h

87



Women'’s Tennis (inalphabetical order): Heather Dixon,Rebecca Kromer,Kristin Mill
Courtney Ngai,Jenny Pink,Valerie Ring,Anne Robinson,Laura Rogers,Stephanie Selid,He
Stagge,andLisa Trefts. Coaches: Head Coach Rick Cruzand Assistant CoachRob Cruz.

Right: Stephanie
Selid returns the ball
to her opponent
during a home
match.

Right: Where’s the
ball? Courtney Ngai
extends her arm just
the right length to
make contact with the
ball on a serve.

88



CEEEE SR SRe A ABRE |
| 5 2 B B £ s 2 g 8 5
p left: Rebecca Kromer is amazed
'the power she just used in the

turning of the ball.

ottom left: Lisa Trefts hammers the

Topright: Anne | - Wi
all across the net to win the match. Roiir?son POGVS: V-Vlth a toss
: : ! stands back of a ball into the air
isa received Honorable Mention for ; : ’
Vo et Foor 8 and waits for her turn Anne Robinson
ayer of the Week for Mar. 15- '
y 5" as her partner prepares to serve.

| by winning 3 of her 4 matches Stephanie Selid plays up
jainst Pacific and Willamette. near the net

89



Men’s Tennis (in alphabetical order): Dustin Donnor, Dere
Dougherty, Ken Froescher, Bryan Gray, Matt Leininger, Ky|
Pearson, Yu Shoji, with coaches Rick Cruzand Rob Cruz.

Rhir 5 T

MMezas
T=2nni

Men’s Tennis
Team Scores
00 Right: Derek
LR Dougherty serves
'm" : : with a hard fist to
g . gain the upper hand
g > in his match
Lewis&Clark 251k )
Whitworth o Wit/
Pacific Sl
Willamette gt
Whitworth R
‘Whitman 16
‘Puget Sound Tk
Pacific Lutheran o 7 .
s S i : Right: Kyle Pearson
Herk e inBold puts his entire body
: into returning his
opponents serve,

90



r Above: Yo Shoji reaches high to
fend a serve from his opponent.

ove: Chris Selid smashes the ball Far Above: Matt Above: With intensity in
ck in his opponents face to Leiningergivesouta his face, Derek
zcessfully tie up the match. holler while returninga Dougherty goesfora
volley. Matt wasoneof slice and catches his
the three top singles opponent off guard to
players this season. take the point.

91



Women’s Track and Field (in alphabetical order): Jessica Beach, Victoria Bla
Kaycee Brittian,JulieKay Brown, Rebecca Duby, Brooke Erickson, Rosema
Fama,Lindsay Finney,Leighann Fischer,Michelle Forbes,Kara Geertz Jane
Goeres,Whitney Harris,Poha Henson,Beth Jertberg,Mona Matthews,Shann
Miles,sarah Miller,Beth Moyer,Jillian Shaw,and Tessa Vergari. Coaches: W
Cook Dave Guzman, Chad Riddle,John Smith,John Mantalas, Liz Thompsc
Ty Taylor,Josh Howery,andJill Jamison Beals.

= BY &

W o rmens
- T rack&
Fieldl

Right: Michelle
Forbes arches over
the bar while
showing her talent
in the high jump.

Right:Chatting with
each other, the girls
line up before the
1500m race.

92



Above: Poha Henson pushes
1 to throw the shot put as far as

(R UF
W %
S0 ‘.’n‘

can. g o
. h : Ll D i
bve: Mona Matthews sprints Far Above: Whittney  Above:Jumpin
vn the track to the finish line after ; | s
L Harris and Rebecca over a barrier and
ning the 200m. Duby leap over the into a pool of water,
barrier while running Beth Moyerruns
the steeplechase. hard to finish the

steelechase.

93



Track and Field

- Team Scores:

‘Meet  Place
NWC 6-Way  3rd
Lewis & Clark  2nd
NWC - v ond

- On the final day of
~ competition in the
- NCAA Division Il
National Outdoor
Track and Field
Championships, Matt
Gassaway became
the first GFU student
“to win an NCAA
“national title when
he threw the javelin
65.80 meters.

Men'’s Track and Field (inalphabetical order): Aaron Alexander,Brad Bates,Dc¢
Beatty,Matt Burg,Greg Cobb,David Delmore,Ben Dillow,Ben Dort,Ben Eichenber¢
Grant Finney,Jeff Friesen, Matt Gassaway, Gregory Gottfried, Adam Gray, Edw
Guelfi,Andy Haehlen,Seth Harris, Nicholas Hultberg, Travis Laloli,David Malcom,Dr
Maves,Jacob Moe, Michael Owen,Andrew Paine,Craig Paulen,Josh Priester,Ad
Puckett,Jesse Rasmussen,Ben Salisbury,Ryan Sprunger,Ryan Stikka, Emilio Vela,Br
Wadlow,Nick Wymore,and Brett Yeager. Coaches: Wes Cook,Dave Guzman,Ct
Riddle,John Smith,John Mantalas, Liz Thompson, Ty Taylor,Josh Howt

andJill Jamison Be

Right: Flying
through the air,
Doug Beatty leaps
into the sand pit
while competing in
the long jump.

Right: Stretching to
clear the hurdle, Ben
Eichenberger sprints
to the finish in the
100m hurdle race.

_—
_. GEORGE FOX ..




-Above:Mike Owen pushes over
»barrier in the steeplechase. Mike
1 seven and a half laps around the
ck while jumping over barriers and
/ater pond.

ove: Ryan Sticka, the 2nd leg of the
4o0o0m relay, sprints down the

ck to win the race. Ryan was part
the team that placed first in the 4 x
om relay during the NWC

1ference meet.

Far Above: Edward
Guelfihands the batton
toBrian Cobbashe
sprints down the track
in the 4 x 100m relay.

Above: Preparing to
throw the javelin
Nick Hultberg
works on his form.

95



SofFfirboall

team

Willamette U.

Lewis and
~ Clark
Puget Sound

Pacific U.

‘“I.lnh Y

“Overall, we got
along great and had a
~ good time this year.

We look forward to
doing better next
el vear.”

- Katelin O’Malley

~ Softball:

scores

L2-7,L2-5
L1-6,L1-9
L0-12,L 0-3
LO-2,L1-8

- W54,L58

W5-3,L1-2

. L19,L2-7

L16,L35
L1-7,L6-10
L2-7,L0-10

96

Team members: Kim Backhaus,Sarah Camp, Larae Guillory, Cassie Halvorson, Katel
O’Malley, Talle Ann Malmstrom, Nikki Morrison, Katie Plumb, Michelle Roberts, Kind
Roley, Ashley van Loon, Lacey Wade, Kayla Winkler. Below: Someof thegirlscircle up«
the fie

| B B T ur.v;\(mnﬂ-,_a TR, ™

Right: Larae
Guillory, the
team’s catcher,
prepares to run to
the next base to
score for the team.

Right:Kayla Winkler
stands ready for the
ball. Kayla plays
short stop and is one
of the four pitchers on
the team.




» left: Waiting anxiously for the
to come to her, Katie Plumb
:ches the infield closely so she can
her job as shortstop.

tom left: The teammates on the
ich are supporting the others on
field. The team has hope for the
Jre with players like sophomore
;sie Halvorson, who earned, for the
ond straight year, Honorable

ntion All-Northwest Conference
:ball honors for her outstanding

y for the Bruins.

Topright: Kindra Roley
prepares to swing hard at
the ball. Coach Steenson
said, Kindra “brings perhaps
the best power of anyone
on the team to the plate.

22 ]

Above: Focusing on
her pitch, Michelle
Roberts throws the
softball to try and
strike the batter
out.

97



As National Champions, the Bruins set a school record for wins durin

40-10 season in 2004. National champions: /norder by jersy number: Da\

Peterson, C.R. Braniff,Stephen Donohue, Cory Dixon,Scott Hunter, Peder Rau

Scott Hyde, Greg Dombek,Jordan Purdy, Mike Beck,Scott Mackey, Tye Tinn

Derrick Jones,Evan Hagen,Jesse Geleynse, Joshua Sargent,Seann Hammon, Lt

Gerrish,Rian Patrick, Thomas Chivers, Drew Johnson, Daniel Downs,M

Pellitteri, Tom Morris,Zachary Wilson,Rase Rowley,J.). Berg,Dan Wentzell,Brz
Rhodes,Kevin Smith, Andrew Martin.

" S

ChembLawn b e I UM MY 3 J &)
) GEORSE. FCX U.
HCHA CHAMPS!

}' Jabdrents Hospital 28

of Wionw

Baszball

Team Scores
Willamette W10 2
- Willamette W8 o
Willamette Ws 4
Whitman W3 o
Whitman W23 6
Whitman W25 7
Whitworth W24
| Whitworth L6 20
Whitworth W23 10 _ )
Unfield e Right: Tye Tinner
Lﬁhﬂeld 8 g and Derrick Jones
Linfield w8 7 | warmup before
Pacifie Wa 3 stepping up to the
Pacific Wo 3 plate.
Pacific W7 1
Pacific Lutheran W 4 3
Pacific Lutheran W ¢ 3
Pacific Lutheran L 7 1
Puget Sound ~ Ws 2
Puget Sound W2 1
Puget Sound W5 o
Lewis & Clark W 1 Right: The players
Lewis & Clark W12 3 listen intently as head
Lewis & Clark ~ W14 7 coach Pat Bailey gives
WoﬂdSeries: some important
Salisbury Wsg 3 instruction. Pathas
Rowan W6 2 been coaching the
E. Connecticut W ¢ 8 Bruins for nine
Aurora W2 6 seasons.
E. Connecticut = L 7 12
E. Connecticut W6 3

98



p left: Drew Top right:
hnson watches Preparing to bat,
er the game C.R. Braniff,

th his quick watches the ball
2. Drewissaid closely. C.R.plays
be possibly shortstop and

> fastest ever  second base.

play fo r the

dins.

ttom left:J.J Berg, athird and first
se player, works hard to do well in
actice.

Above: Scott Hyde, NCAA Division Il National
Co-Pitcher of the Year, throws one of his famous
pitches. Scott has been selected by the New York
Mets in the 7th round and the 194th pick overall
in the Major League Baseball draft.

99



w
q
_m
|
,,

100



“Do not conform any
longer to the pattern of
this world, but be
transformed by the
renewing of your mind.
Then you will be able to
test and approve what
God’s will is; his good,
pleasing, and perfect
will.” - Romans 12:2

101



&~
Jennifer Adams Kyle Adams Nancy Allen Eric Anglin Elizabeth Appert

Mathematics HHP, Fitness Business Biology International Studies
Management Administration

Zachariah Bascom Doug Beatty Katherine Brain Elizabeth Bruno
Business Computer Science Computer Science, Writing & Literature Biblical Studies
Administration Mathematics

Butlér

Rachel Bunch

Matthew Burg

Chad Burns
Art Biology Interdisciplinary Fashion Merchandise, Mathematics
Studies Interior Design

Allison Megan Butler

3

Corrine Buttrick Daniel Cabe Collin Cambridge Sarah éamp Evan Campbell
Elementary Education History, Art Psychology Computer Science
Political Science

102



Kalina Campbell |aﬁe Carlson Kaisa Carlson . Lynette Caswell Olga Ceballos
Elementary Education International Studies Interdisciplinary, Elementary Education Art
Political Science

]

Carmen Charleston Mariah Chase Nicole Chase Bwalya Chileya Amy Christensen
Health and Human Social Work Christian Ministries Business Admin., Elementary Education
Peformance Economics

A i 3 A 9 A \ \ i ’
Andrea Coe Emily Condie Rachel Cook Andrea Corzatt
Business Admin., International Studies Social Work Business International Studies,
Accounting Administration Spanish

°

Kelly Cudney

AN ¥
David Crisman Katie Dalrymple

Music Writing & Literature Biology History Music

Annalisa Crabb Anne Craner

103



Nicole Daniel Ken Davis Sarah Davis Lisa Delzer ~Jesse DiIIo
Communications Cinema and Media Biology Writing & Literature Biology
Communications

!

Ronecca Dockter Kristen Dorschler

Jane Dinh - Kimberly Ditter

Bjorn Doskeland
Interdisciplinary Business Psychology Interdisciplinary Accounting
Studies Administration Studies

Chad Edwards

Derek Doughtery
Mathematics Writing & Literature Biology Social Work Computer Science

Rebecca Dupree Heather Ferguson Amy Fosket

——

Rebecca Francis

Janelle Goeres
Family and Consumer Christian Ministries History Interdisciplinary Elementary Educatior
Science Studies

Jordan Gama - baﬁd Gill

Christina Gale

104



Kristin Gooch Jennifer Graff Charissa Grubbs Julianna Guy
Interdisciplinary Health and Human Business Christian Ministries International Studies
Studies Performance Administration Spanish

(di'éw Haehlen Christine Hahn- “&Jody Hamm Greg Haveman Victoria Hawkins
Chemistry Steichen Mathematics Chemistry Organizational
Writing & Literature Communications

| 1 {

I |
Catherine Hinchcliff Timothy Holland Margaret Holmes

Nicholas Hill
Business Engineering Sociology History International Studies

William Headley

Elizabeth Hughes

Joseph Hughes

Interdisciplinary History Psychology Art Business
Studies Administration

Ca'the’rine Howard

Noah Hormann Kristi Horning

105



Joshua Hunter
Business
Administration

Rachel Johnson
Organizational
Communications

Chris Kelley
History

Rebecca Kromer
Biology

“Cori Hurt
Spanish

Marilee Jolin
Political Science

Art

Caitlin Lacy
Political Science
History

Andrew Johnson

Business
Administration

Jared Jost
Business
Administration

Sandra King
Writing & Literature

Justeen Lane
Mathematics

Crystal Johnson
History

M

Amanda Keaton
Family and Consumer
Science

Daiel Kirman
Business
Administration

' X =

3 1
| il
Annamarie Larson
History

Mark Johnson

Christian Ministries

Rachel Keeler
Interdisciplinary
Studies

Sarah Kirksey
Interdisciplinary
Studies

Linda Leman
Family and Consume
Science



il Sk o
Levi Link Roxy Lowr;
Engineering Chemistry Biology

Mona Matthews

Psychology Writing & Literature

Performance

D,emet;ia Medina Katie Metiér
Interdisciplinary Biology
Studies

Engineering

&
Lisa Misek Elias Molen
Biology Business Marketing Chemistry,

Biblical Studies

Kristin Miller

Ryan Magnuson

Pam Maencamp Christine McCandless

Health and Human

f hew Mlcon

David Malcolm Eric Marshall
Biology Computer Science

Liesl McWhorter
Interdisciplinary Business
Studies Administration

Christina Miller
Psychology Biology

Catrina Miller

Jessica Moore
Organizational Music
Communications

Travis Morgan

107



\‘“."
3
*

3 g \\‘.' : ‘ 5
\z. . i “\‘a‘{\? S

Elizabeth Moyer Krystal Muir Sierra Neiman Jeffrey Nelson ' Jeni Nelson
Mathematics, Elementary Education Business Biology Art
History Administration

| \
&
| S

\

Q* g ;‘? ; i'!

Jessica Nelson

Noelle Norman Brian Ogle Jeffrey Ofis Rachael Overall
Family and Consumer Family and Consumer Computer Science Business Social Work
Science Science, Business Admin. Administration

Jared Palmer David Panther Rose Passione Carrie Pattison John Penewit
Business Chemistry Music International Studies, History
Administration Political Science

" i 1 » o
Chelsea Philips Darla Phillips Uriel Plascencia Rochelle-Ann Prichard Heather Pryor
Christian Ministries Health and Human International Business Family & Consumer Social Work,
Performance Science Sociology

108



T

Adam Puckett Kareh Ragan Jesse Rasmussen Alison Rice Brianna Robbins

Accounting, Chemistry Interdisciplinary Elementary Education Spanish,
3usiness Admin. Studies Social Work

f

L R 4 =
Anne Robinson Tobin Rummel Ben Salisbury Caitlin Sargent Joshua Sargent

Organizational Biology Biology Business Accounting,
Sommunications Administration Business Admi.

aron Sc}xmauti - Sarah Schmidt Stephanie Selid Michael Seregow Aaron Seymour
>ommunications Psychology Accounting, Music Philosophy
Business Admin.

Grady Shaver Sharon Shaw David Shielee Yu Shoji Katherine Short
Biology Social Work Engineering Business Christian Ministries
Administration

109



110

William Smalstig Pisey Sok Rachel Sparks Jean Stewart Chad Stillinger
Interdisciplinary Biblical Studies, History, Elementary Education Engineering
Christian Ministries Political Science

\ k"mk

[

Lindsey Stoltz Zach Strandy Melissa Stuewe Ernést Sturzinger Ryan Summer
Elementary Education Biology Organizational Health and Human Organizational

Communications Performance Communication

.

Tara Talbott Beth Templeton Bethany Thompson Vanessa Thurston Julie Titteringto

Computer Science Business Chemistry Biology Writing & Literatui
Administration

Lisa Trefts Amy Treherne Thaddeus David Tussing Brooke Van Wink

Business Interdisciplinary Tsohantaridis Computer Science, Christian Ministrie
Administration Studies Writing & Literature Accounting



Matthew Varney Loida Veroes Mentor Visoka Sarah Walden Brann Wallce '

Engineering Business Business Elementary Education Christian Ministries
Administration Administration

\
]

4

mberly Warrington Luke Welbourn Kyle Welstad Benjamin Wilkinson Jessica Wilson
'g. Communications, Political Science Biblical Studies Business Psychology
Spanish ) Administration

Travis Wilton Christian Wimber Fredrick Wismer Andrea Worcester elissa Workman
Interdisciplinary Chemistry Engineering Biology Engineering
Studies

Mandi Zollman
Psychology

111



Seniors Not Pictured

JENNIFER ALEXANDER
Business Administration: Management

CHERIE ALLCROFT

Health and Human Performance: Athletic Training

MARY ANDERSON
Psychology
TIMOTHY BARRANS
Applied Science
RONALD BESSER
KELLY BILINSKI
Spanish; International Studies
DESSA BINGLEY
Bussiness Administration: Management
NICOLE BOSTIC
REBECCABOYD
ANDREW BRITTELL
Art: Graphic Design
STEPHEN BRITTELL
Sociology
SCOTT BURKHART
Psychology
CALEB CARLSON
Bussiness Administration: Management
DARBY CAVE
Writing/Literature
NATHAN CHAMBERLAIN
Biology
LUAN-YING CHANG
Interdisciplinary
JOHN CHRISTENSEN
History
JENNIFER COOPER
Interdisciplinary
STEFAN CZARNECKI
KATHRYN DIEKER
Elementary Education
JONATHON DODSON
Computer and Information Science
GREGORY DOMBEK
Biology

112

STEPHEN DONOHUE
Health and Human Performance
JOSHUA DROKE
Christian Ministries: Youth Ministry
MICHAEL EDWARDS
Business Administration: Management
KARISSA ETLING
Business Administration: Management
CHRISTOPHER FARTHLING
Business Administration: Finance; Accounting
NICOLE FITZHUGH
Cinema and Media Communication
DAVID FULLER
Philosophy
DARREN FUNK
Cinema and Media Communication: Film Studie
ERICFUNK
Computer and Information Science; Mathematic
JONATHAN GILROY
SHANE GRADY
Business Administration: Marketing
CARRIE HALL
Elementary Education
SEANN HAMMON
Business Administration: Marketing
REBEKAH HANSON
Health and Human Performance; Music
Performance
ANDREW HARRIS
Communication Arts
NATHANIEL HOLMES
Business Administration: Marketing
GEOFFREY HOWELLS
WILLIAM HUGHES
Christian Ministries: Missions
DONALD JENKINS
Business Administration: Management
DEREKJOHNSON
ERIN JOHNSON

International Studies



KYLEJOHNSON
Writing/Literature
DUSTINJOHNSTON
CHRISTOPHER JONES
Sociology
KATHERINE KAMILOS
Business Administration: Management
MATTHEW KAUFMAN
Accounting; Economics
STEPHEN KECK
Chemistry
CORTNEY KINGSTON
Elementary Education
JESSICAKOZOL
CHUNG-JEN KUANG

Interdisciplinary
SZU-YU LIAO
Interdisciplinary
MICHAELLYNN
Communication Arts: Theatre Arts
CHRISTINALYONS
Organizational Communication
MEGAN MACY-MILLER
Psychology
KRISTEN MARSHALL
Psychology
CHRISTY MATSUSHIGE
Computer and Information Science
NICHOLAS MCINTYRE
JOHN MEINDERSEE
Interdisciplinary
ERICA MOE
LAEL MORRIS
Accounting
JAMES NEILL
Biology; Philosophy
JANET NORTON
Health and Human Performance
MICHAEL OWEN
Biology
BROOKE PITNER
3usiness Administration: International Business
MARY BETH PRICE
KARA RHODES
Writing/Literature

TIFFANY ROBINSON
Interdisciplinary
ANDREW ROSEN
Health and Human Performance: Fitness Manage
KATRINA ROUNDS
Writing/Literature
JAMES RUSSELL
LORISCHLOTT
Sociology
JOSHUA SMITH
CARLOS STEVENSON
Interdisciplinary
ALLISON STOLBERG
Biology
KRISTEN STOUT
Sociology
CARRIE SULLINS
Communication Arts
SCOTT SUMMERS
Organizational Communication
ALLISON TERRY
Writing/Literature
SAMARATHORNBURG
Christian Ministries: Youth Ministries
MATTHEW TIBBS
STEPHANIETING
Sociology
YEN TSE
Elementary Education
KEVIN TUCKER
Health and Human Performance
CHRISTOPHER WALSON
Accounting; Business Administration: Finance
SARAH WATSON
Elementary Education
ADAM WESTMARK
Organizational Communication
TRAVIS WILLIAMS
Psychology
YING-CHEN WU
Interdisciplinary Studies

BRETT YEAGER

Business Administration: Management

ment

113



Right: December graduates listen
attentively to their commencement speaker.
While the December graduates were fewerin
number, the stands were still filled with
family and friends there to show support.

Below: Rebecca Hansen plays the violin at
the December commencement. Band and
choir were present at the commencements,
performing processionals as the graduates
entered and exited the gym.

\Q'!'\/

Right:President Brandtaddressesthe May
graduates of the class of 2004. He
congratulated the students on the work they
accomplished to get to commencement, and
asked also that the families of those that
supported the graduates be recognized for
the support they showed.

114

Graduation




Left: Kate Brain traverses the stage as her
name is called at May commencement. Kate,
a writing literature major, was cheered on by
her large family, all in attendence.

Below: Stephen Keck, biology major,
reminisced over his four years at Fox during
Baccaleaureate.

Left: Michael Seregow,amusicmajor, plays
for the over-full auditorium at May
commencement. Michael was the
outstanding music student of the year.

115



International Students

Right: Students participating in the cultural
fair have many things to learn and try as
Chiaki Yokoyamaisdemonstratingasshe
eats some ethnic good food.

Below:(L-R)Risa Omine,Masako Sakurawa,
Ayako Gibu,andtheirfriend gettogetherto
have fun and play some music.

Right:Nyajiaro Njugunaenjoysherselfwhile
working at her booth at the cultural fair.

116



Left: Backtofront(L-R)Seok Hwan(Shawn)
Kim,Hanseung Lee,Su-JinJung,Seong-Pil
(Brian)Kim,andChung-Jen(Greg)Kuang
stop to pose for the camera while working at
the cultural fair.

Below: Kwame Kinabo standsby hisdisplay
at the cultural fair where students can stop
by and ask him questions.

Left: The Asian international students gather
togther while here at Fox. They have
enjoyed many fun outings like trips to the
mountains, the Clackamas mall, Oregon
coast, and the Tulip Festival.

117



Acadelmic @m@? N@@=A@@@ﬂ@mﬁ@ @ﬂ@

Right: Members of the Fellowship of
Christian Athletes club smile for their group
photo.

Below:BreanneJohnson,Beth Templeton,
Beth Klopfenstein,andChristopher Kelley
enjoy agood time at the Sigma Zeta Christmas
party. Breanne says “It is nice to have the
support of the Professors both in and out of the
classroom.”

Right: Andrea Worcesterpreparestotalk
to members of the bed and breakfast club
about the upcoming preview day. The
students that make up this club are willing
to house and tour preview students that
are exploring the possiblity of becoming
part of the George Fox community.

118



Left: Members of the speech and debate
team,Mariya Khokhlova,Micha Park,Paul
Southwick,andArial Wilcox poseforthe
camera.

Below: Stephen Keck, a member of the
guimsuven i : science club Sigma Zeta, willingly holds a tree
‘ branch during one of the meetings.

Left: Some members of the Rotoract club,
participate in a service project at a school in
Nicaragua.

119



Academic Life

Right: Health and Human Performance
Department:Pat Bailey,Dale Isaak,Mark
Sundquist,Craig Taylor,Steve Grant,Blair
Cash,ByronShenk, Patty Findley,Karen
Hostetter,andManfred Tschan.

Below: School of Education: "Webelieveall
truth is God’s truth, and as seekers of truth
we create for our students a space in which
learning can flourish.” - Vison statement of
the Teacher Education Department.

Right:Regina Burgandafellow peerfocuson
learning in one of their elementary education
classes.

120



Left: Religion Department: Irv Brendlinger,
Howard Macy, Ron Stansell, Tim
Tsohantaridis,MarkMcLeod,Paul Anderson,
Gary Fawver,TomJohnson,Phil Smith,and
Roger Newell. Notpictured: Kendra Irons.

Below: Rebecca Heide, an elementary
education student, experiments with
manipulatives in her math foundations class.

Left: Biology and Chemistry Department:
PaulChamberlain,CarlisleChambers,Dwight
Kimberly, Jeff Duerr,Lynn Scott,Mike
Everest,TrentSmith,TaraBaker,andDon
Powers.

121



Academic Life

Above: John Johnson, the Undergraduate Professor of the year, spends his days at George Fox helping students to understand the world
of math, as he is shown here in one of his Pre-Calculus classes.

Atastudentartexhibitoncampus,Richard McNealviews
and critiques a painting done by a student.

Tim Timmermandemonstrates a new technique to art
students that involves the use of mixed media.

122



:hology Department:

esFoster,LudmilaPraslova,Sally Hopkins,Sue O’'Donnell
bictured:Robert Buckler,Kathleen Gathercoal,Chris Koch,
icy Thurston

Sociology Department:
Melanie Hulbert,Susan Newell,Claudia Hirsch,Paul Kennedy,Cliff
Rosenbohm,andTerry Huffman

Below: Christopher Selidworksdiligentlyin his pottery class.

ily and Consumer Science Department:
‘ieBoehrandDianne Wood
Pictured:Glenda HaysandBrenda Burg

History and Political Science Department:
Otto,Kerry Irish,Mark Hall,Ron Mock,Caitlin Corning,and
ynFleming




Right: Students focus their
energy while stretching before
they perfect a martial art.

Below: Thesegirlsgettheirshare
of building a team as they stack
cubes.

Right: ProfessorKerry Irishisa
favorite among students. Those
who have been in one of his
classes most likely have fond
memories of singing, playing
football review, watching Dr.
Irish play with a sword or
revolver, and learning from a
really good history lesson.

124

Academic Life




Left: Business and Economics
faculty, back row (I-r): Wes
Balda, Michele Wayte, Dirk
Barram,Marley Brown. Middle:
Tom Head,MicheleJohnson.
Front:Alan Kluge, Janis Balda.

Below:Jane Dinh lovesgetting
covered in clay during ceramics.

L .. P,

Left: The Math, Computer
Science, and Engineering faculty
gather in newly remodeled
Woodmar. Back (I-r): Robert
Hamilton,Neal Ninteman,John
Natzke, Gary Spivey, David
Hanen. Front (I-r): Hank
Helsabeck,Robert Harder,Mike
Magill, Paul Emerson,John
Johnson,andLynn Scott.

125



126



"And | pray that you, being
rooted and established in
love, may have power,
together with all the saints,
to grasp how wide and long
and high and deep is the
love of Christ, and to know
this love that surpasses
knowledge--that you may
be filled to the measure of
all the fullness of God.”
Ephesians 3:17-19

127



Index

Atkinson, Emily

71, 76, 77
Atkinson, EmilyAnn 24

Bober, Allison 25
Bock, Joel 25
Bodenstab, Nathan 102

Burnett, Amy 26
Burnham, Arlene 26
Burns, Chad 102

Symbols

(Brian), Seong-Pil Kim
117

(Greg), Chung-Jen Kuang
117

A

Abbott, lan 24, 78
Abihai, Emma 24
Ables, Ariel 24
Acosta, Victoria 24
Adams, Elizabeth 24
Adams, Jenell 24
Adams, Jennifer 102
Adams, Kyle 24, 102
Adovnik, Ryan 24
Akom, Nana 24
Alexander, Aaron 24, 94
Alexander, Melissa

7, 24, 84
Alexander, Teresa 24
Allen, Bethany 24
Allen, Megan 24, 61
Allen, Nancy 102
Ambert, Jacob 24
Anderson, Carolyn 24
Anderson, Christopher

24
Anderson, David 24
Anderson, Laurie 24
Anderson, Mary Alyssa

24
Anderson, Mindy
12, 17, 24

Anderson, Sarah 24
Anglin, Eric 102
Ankeny, Elizabeth 24
Ankeny, Fairlight 14, 24
Ann, Talle Malmstrom 2
Anstett, Ashley 24
Appert, Elizabeth 102
Appert, Josiah 24
Appledoorn, Charyse 24
Arakaki, Suzuka 24
Arnold, Katie 24

Asato, Miki-Ann 24
Ashton, Ryan 24
Assink, Zachary 24

128

Avery, Gordon 24

B

Backhaus, Kim 2
Backhaus, Kimberly 24
Bader, Jeff 63

Bader, Jefferey 24
Bahr, Nephi 24

Bailey, Alexander 24
Baker, Brandon 24
Baker, Jeremy 24
Baker, Missy 24

Bare, Noelle 25
Barlow, Brandon 25
Barram, Jeffrey 25
Barsalou, Luke 25
Bascom, Zachariah 102
Basta, Matea 25

Bates, Brad 94

Bates, Bradley 25
Bauer, Richard 25
Baynes, Jessica 25
Baynes, Jimmie 25
Beach, Jessica 25, 72, 92
Bean, Michael 25
Beatty, Cameron 25
Beatty, Doug 94, 102
Beaucaire, Tiffany 25
Beaudry, Nathan 25
Beck, Mike 98

Becker, Danielle 25
Bellamy, Anna 25
Bendeck, Kimberly 25
Bennie, Kevin 10, 11, 25
Benson, Jennifer 25
Benson, Kelly 25

Berg, Gina 62

Berg, J.J 99

Berg, J.J. 98

Berg, John 25

Berrey, Leah 25
Besser, Ron 78, 79
Billings, Tyler 25
Bishop, Stephanie 25
Black, Victoria 25, 92
Blackburn, Carol 25
Blackhurst, Jenna 25
Blackwell, Gloria 25
Blankenship, Lindsey 25
Bletscher, Robert 25
Bliss, Chelsea 25

Boehme, Monique 25
Boehr, Sarah 25
Bogard, Tracy 25
Bohl, Joshua 25
Bonner, Cynthia 25
Booth, Robbie 17
Booth, Robert 25
Bosma, Nichole 25
Bostic, Nicole 80, 81
Boswell, Matt 12
Boswell, Matthew 25
Bottemiller, Alissa 25
Bower, Krystal 26
Bowie, Danielle

26, 76, 77
Bowman, Gregory 26
Boyd, Dillon 26
Boyd, Matthew 26
Boyd, Rebecca 26
Boyer, Jessica 26
Boyle, Molly 10, 26, 55
Brackett, Jessica 26
Brain, Kate 49, 115
Brain, Katherine 102
Branch, Adam-Ross 26
Brandt, David 26
Braniff, C.R. 98, 99
Braniff, Christopher 26
Braun, Tyler 26
Bresnahan, Crista 26
Bresnahan, Nicole 26
Brittian, Kaycee

26, 73, 92
Brown, Aaron 26
Brown, Annie 26
Brown, Jeremy 9, 26
Brown, Julie 26
Brown, JulieKay 92
Brown, Paige 26
Brownlee, Krystal 26
Bruce, Joseph 26
Bruce, Sarah 26
Bruno, Elizabeth 102
Bryan, Andrea 26, 55
Bryant, Jessica 26
Buckler, Philip 26
Bunch, Rachel 102
Burdick, Virginia 26, 48
Burg, Matt 74, 94
Burg, Matthew 102
Burg, Regina

26, 66, 67, 120

Burt, Rebecca—26
Burton, Robert 26
Buss, Lori 26
Butcher, Jason 26
Butler, Alison 26
Butler, Allison 102
Butler, Candace 26
Butler, Kristi 26
Butler, Megan 102
Buttrick, Corrine 102
Buttrick, Jason 26
Bybee, Jacob 26
Bybee, Joshua 26
Bytyqi, Mimoza 26

C

Cabe, Daniel 102
Cabe, Patrick 27
Cadd, Benjamin 27
Cambridge, Collin 102
Camp, Sarah 2, 102
Campbell, Evan 102
Campbell, Kalina 103
Campbell, Paige 27
Carkin, Anna 27
Carlson, Diane 103
Carlson, Kaisa 103
Carlson, Nichole 27
Carlton, Justin 27
Carrick, Kimberly 27
Carroll, Kelly 27
Carson, Kristal 27
Caswell, Lynette 27, 1c
Cave, Darby 84, 85
Ceballos, Olga 27, 103
Chacko, Sagina 27
Chamberlain, Susan 27
Chang, Luan-Ying 27
Chapin, Carley 27
Chapma, Michael 78
Chapman, Michael

27, 78
Chapman, Seth 27, 78
Charleston, Carmen

27, 103
Chase, Mariah 103
Chase, Nicole 103
Cheng, Ho-Tung 27, &c
Chick, Christine 27
Chileya, Bwalya 103
Chivers, Thomas 27, 9¢



yrney, Laura 27
istensen, Amy 103
istensen, Bradley 27
istensen, Mike 59
“ic, Sarah-Shariann 27
-k, Chad 16, 17, 27
-k, Elizabeth 27
‘k, Liz 84
‘k, Noah 27
‘k, Tyler 27
ton, Kristopher 27
jston, Katie 27
lgh, Adam 9, 27
b, Brian 95
b, Bryan 27, 78
b, Greg 78, 94
, Andrea 103
ien, Brea 9, 27
>ourne, Rachel 27
nbs, Trevor 27
idie, Emily 103
llon, Kristin 27
iniry, Krystal 27
inor, Daniel 27
inor, Naomi 103
k, Joseph 27

k, Rachel 54, 103
k, Zechariah 27
len, Gina 27, 80
pini, Dane 13, 27, 50
bett, Debra 28
dner, Susanne 28, 63
nwall, Scott 8o
zatt, Andrea 103
rnia, Christina 28
,Jacob 28

, Matt 8, 14, 54

, Matthew 28, 3

, Philip 28

>b, Annalisa

15, 17, 103

>b, Grace 28
ckenberg, Peter 28
mer, Pennie 28
1er, Anne 103

ven, Kathryn 28
ason, Jarett

28, 50, 61

inion, Rebecca 28
ell, Ashley 28
man, David 103
oks, Cory 28

ney, Kelly ¢, 103
>ertson, Megan 28
1mins, Aaron 28

D

Dalke, Kelsie 28
Dalrympl, Katie 103
Daniel, Nicole 104
Darling, Marissa 28
David, Carol 28
Davies, Chad 28
Davis, Amanda 28
Davis, Gabriel 28
Davis, Heather 28
Davis, John 28
Davis, Ken 104
Davis, Reginald 28
Davis, Sarah 104
Dawson, Alexandra 28
Day, Laura 28
DedCicco, Jacqueline 28
DeKruyf, Lorraine 28
Delano-Johnson, Tyler

28
Delmore, David

28, 74, 75, 94
Delzer, Lisa 104
Deming, lan 28
Denham, Matthew 28
Denham, Sean 28
Dexter, Stacy 28
Dickey, Robert 28, 59
Diebel, Tamara 28
Dillon, Debra 28
Dillow, Ben 28, 94
Dillow, Jesse 104
Dinh, Jane 104
Ditgen, Natalie 28, 59
Ditter, Kimberly 104
Dixon, Casey 28
Dixon, Cory 98
Dixon, Heather 28, 88
Dobbeck, Holly 29, 67
Dockter, Ronecca 104
Dodge, Danica 29
Dombek, Greg 98
Donnor, Dustin 29, 90
Donohue, Stephen 98
Dorschler, Kristen 104
Dorsey, Rebecca 17, 29
Dort, Ben 74, 94
Dort, James 29
Doskeland, Bjorn

54, 104
Dougherty, Danae

29, 60
Dougherty, Derek

50, 51, 78, 90, 91
Dougherty, Heather 29
Doughtery, Derek 104
Douglas, Laura 29
Douthit, Nicole 29
Downs, Daniel 29, 98
Dozier, Jamie 29
Drummond, Kristen 29
Duby, Rebecca 29, 92
Duckett, Shanna 29
Dukes, Justin 29
Dunham, Amanda 29
DuPree, Rebecca 6
Dupree, Rebecca 104
Duran, Daniel 29
Duran, David 29

E

Earlley, Brianna 29
Eaton, Randy 29
Edwards, Chad 54, 104
Edwards, Charity 29, 55
Edwards, Isaac 29
Edwards, Justin 29
Edwards, Karissa 29
Edwards, Michael 29
Eggert, Jacquelyn 29
Eichelberger, Krystal 29
Eichenberger, Ben

78, 94
Eichenberger, Benjamin

29
Eichler-ShawShannon,

Faye 29
Eisele, Martha 29
Ellingsworth, Ashley 29
Endicott, Amy 29
Englen, Andrew 29, 63
Erickson, Brooke

76, 77, 92
Espana, Cynthia 29
Espana, Heather 29
Eubank, James 29
Evans, Brian 29

F

Fama, Rosemary 29, 92
Farmer, Melissa 29
Farmer, Shannon 29
Farnsworth, Crystal 29
Farrens, Melissa 29, 8o
Farrer, Brittany 12, 30
Favale, Michael 30

Fegles, Jessica 30
Fell, Carice 30
Ferguson, Emily

30, 48, 52
Ferguson, Heather 104
Fidanzo, Tyler 30
Finch, Bryna 30
Finney, Grant

30, 74, 94
Finney, Lindsay 92
Fischer, Leighann 30, 92
Fischer, Meaghan 30
Fisher, Ashley 30
Fisher, Leighann 72, 73
Fisher, Stephanie 30
Fitch, Amy 84
Fitzhugh, Nicole 55
Fleischer, Jeremey 30
Floch, Thomas 30
Flores, Katy 30
Flores, Michelle 30
Folkert, Andrew 30
Fong, Emily 30
Forbes, Michelle 92
Forrest, Nicholas 30
Fosket, Amy 104
Fosket, Matt 74
Fosket, Matthew 30
Foster, Katherine 30
Fox, Shawn 30
Francis, Rebecca 104
Franklin, Hironobu 30
Franz, Allison 30, 76
Franz, Lindsey 30
Fredericks, Brianna 30
Friesen, Alyssa 30
Friesen, Jeff 30, 74, 94
Fritch, Johannan 30
Froescher, Ken 9o
Froescher, Kenneth 30
Fry, Chelsie 30
Frykholm, Mark 30, 61
Fuller, Beth 63
Fuller, Elizabeth 30

G

Gale, Christina 30, 104
Gallagher, Molly 10, 30
Gama, Jordan 82, 104
Garrison, Phillip 30
Garton, Gina 30

Gaslin, Robert 30
Gassaway, Matt 94

129



Gassaway, Matthew 30
Gayman, Mark

30, 82, 83
Geleynse, Jesse 30, 98
Gellings, Catherine 31
Gerasimov, Yelena 31
Gerdes, Joshua 31
Germain, Julie 31
Gerrish, Luke 98
Gerrish, Lukus 31
Gibson, Jessica 31
Gibu, Ayako 31, 48, 116
Gilbert, Jessica 31
Gill, Angie 31
Gill, David 104
Gill, Kelly 31
Gillespie, Bryce 31
Gilliam, Laurie 31
Gillian, Tiffany 31
Givens, Alison 31
Gjemnica, Amire 31
Gjemnica, Nexhmije 31
Goeres, Janelle

73, 92, 104
Goin, Nathan 31
Gonzales, Lynsee 31, 80
Gooch, Kristin 105
Goode, Amanda 31
Goodwin, Matt 59
Goodwin, Matthew 31
Gottfried, Bethany 31
Gottfried, Gregory

31, 94
Gowin, Jennifer 31
Grable, Sam 31
Grabner, Katherine 105
Grabner, Sarah 31, 54
Grady, Carrie 31
Grady, Shane 31
Graff, Jennifer 54, 105
Gray, Adam 31, 74, 94
Gray, Bryan 31, 90
Gray, James 31
Green, Lauren 31, 54
Greene, Samuel 31, 78
Gregory, Ashley 31
Greve, August 31
Griffith, Kelsey 31
Griggs, Chrystal 31
Grosenbach, Matt 31
Grover, Jonathan 31
Grover, Kirk 31
Grubbs, Charissa 105
Grunder, Katelyn 31

130

Guelfi, Ed 74
Guelfi, Edward
31, 94, 95
Guidry, Daniel 32
Guillory, Larae 32, 2
Gunzel, Katey 32
Guy, Julianna 32, 105

H

Hadley, Tyler 32
Haehlen, Andy 94
Haek, Jacey 32
Hagen, Carly 32
Hagen, Evan 32, 98
Hagen, Henry 32
Hagen, Matt 82
Hager, Catherine 32
Hall, Michelle 32
Halvorson, Cassandra

32, 48
Halvorson, Cassie 2, 3
Hamm, Jody 105
Hammon, Seann 98
Hansen, Nicole 32
Hansen, Rebecca 114
Hanson, Damon 32
Hanson, Derrick 32
Hanson, Jonathan 32
Harris, Amy 32
Harris, Andrew 32
Harris, Emily 7, 32
Harris, Laura 32, 80
Harris, Seth 32, 94
Harris, Whitney 92
Harris, Whittney 32, 72
Harrison, David 20, 32
Hart, Nicole 32
Hartzell, Matt 9, 32
Havel, Mandy 32
Haveman, Greg 105
Hawkins, Victoria

55, 105
Hayes, Kimberly 32
Hayes, Zachary 32
Haynes, Trevor 32
Haynie, Charles 32
Hays, Paul 32, 53
Haywood, Desiree

17, 20, 32
Hayworth, Elissa 32
Hazel, David 32
Hazel, Emily 32
Headley, William 105

Heater, Kathleen 32
Heater, Katie

49, 55, 2, &1

Heide, Michael 32
Heide, Rebecca 32, 121
Heitz, lan 32
Helm, Katie 32, 61
Henning, Tyler 32, 1
Henson, Poha 33, 92
Herman, Madeline 33
Hernandez, Carlos 33
Hess, Courtney 33
Hiebert, Ryan 33
Higa, Natsuki 33
Higa, Reiko 33
Higuera, Audrey 33
Hill, Catherine 33
Hill, Emily 33
Hill, Megan 33
Hill, Nicholas 105
Hilton, Josey 33
Hinchcliff, Catherine 105
Hinkle, Megan 33
Hoerr, Bryan 17, 33
Hoffman, Joel 33
Hofman, Shannon 33
Hoiland, Greg 78
Hoiland, Gregory 33
Holiday, Claire 33
Holland, Timothy 105
Holman, Lacey 76
Holmes, Bonnie 33
Holmes, Margaret 105
Holmes, Nate 6o
Holmes, Nathaniel 33
Holton, Matthew 33
Honan, Rachel 33
Hopkins-Hubbard,
Joshua 33
Hormann, Noah 55, 105
Horning, Kristi 12, 105
Horrman, Noah 2
Hoshi, Udai 33
Hosler, Alyson 33
Hossler, John 33
Howard, Caleb 33
Howard, Catherine 105
Howe, Micah 33, 50
Howe, Thomas 33
Howell, Marcella 33
Howell, Marcie 14, 67
Hoyt, Jacob 33
Huang, Chu-Kai 33

Hudec, Justin 33, 7
Hudson, Kimberly 33
Huff, Amy 33

Hughes, Elizabeth 105
Hughes, Joseph 105
Hughes, William 33
Hultberg, Nicholas 94
Hultberg, Nick 95
Hunnicutt, Kari 33
Hunter, Josh 51, 54
Hunter, Joshua 106
Hunter, Scott 33, 98
Hunter, Tyson 33
Hurt, Blair 33

Hurt, Cori 106

Hwan, Seok 117

Hyde, Scott 33, 98, 95
Hyland, Matthew 34

Ingber, Chelsea 11, 34,
Ingham, Gabriel 34
Inoha, Takeshi 34
Isbell, Andrew 34
Isbell, Andy 52
Ishigaki, Takahiro 34
Iwata, Nathanael 34

J

Jackson, Melissa 34
Jacobi, Christopher 34
Jacobs, Lindsay 34, 76
Jacobs, Lindsey 70
Janosek, Rick 34
Jaureguizar, Steve 34
Jenkins, Sarah 34
Jennings, Melinda 34
Jertberg, Beth 92
Jertberg, Bethany 34
Joecks, Charity

16, 17, 34
Johansen, Kirsten 34
Johnson, Andrew

34, 106
Johnson, Ashley 34
Johnson, Breanne

34, 118
Johnson, Crystal 34, 10
Johnson, Drew 98, 99
Johnson, Eva-Lynn 34
Johnson, Gregory 34
Johnson, Lisa 34



nson, Mark

34, 82, 106
nson, Nathan 34
nson, Rachel 106
nson, Ryan 34
nson-Tycksen, Tara
34

nston, Dustin 9, 34
n, Marilee 106

es, Derrick 34, 98
es, Jessica 34

r, Nichole 34

;, Jared 106

, Shaun 34

g, Su 34

g, Su-Jin 117

v, Elizabeth 34

ser, Rachelle 34
nimae, Ashley 34
1eshiro, Shun 34
ifman, Kenneth 34
ifman, Randall 34
vakami, Akane 34
rns-Duran, Abigail 34
ton, Amanda 106
k, Stephen

50, 62, 115, 119
ler, Rachel 106
ton, Tawni 35

ey, Benjamin 35
ey, Chris 106

ey, Christopher 118
y, Nancy 35

idall, Anne-Marie 35
igh, Stacy 35
khlova, Mariya
35, 119

er, Patrick 35

up, Kelly 106

am, Kris 35

I, Choong 35

I, Jeong 35

, Seok 35

imel, Lucas 35
abo, Kwame 117

3, Paul 35

3, Sandra 54, 106
0, Ryuta 35

ser, Lauralea 35
ner, Jason 35, 78
:man, Daniel 106
sey, Sarah 106

Klanderud, Jamie 35
Kleese, Julie 3, 71, 76
Kliewer, Christopher 35
Klopfenstein, Beth

35, 118
Knight, Michael 35
Knutson, Jeffrey 35
Kobayashi, Yuko 35
Kofi, Christian 35, 78
Koizumi, Eriko 35
Kojima, Jill 35
Korver, Heidi 35
Krapfel, Kathy 35
Kraxberger, Kathryn 35
Krenn, Jenny 35
Kress, Aubrey 10, 13, 35
Kreutz, Tamara 35
Kromer, Rebecca

88, 89, 106
Kuang, Chung-Jen 35
Kygar, Megan 35
Kyllingmark, Annetta 35
Kyllingmark, Dorcas 35

L

LaBrant, Lia 35
Lacy, Caitlin 106
Lacy, Meghan

35, 48, 55, 60
Laloli, Travis 94
Lamm, Greg 14
Lanada, Reynald 35
Lane, Justeen 106
Lanning, Casey 35
Lanning, Jared 35
Lanning, Kara 35
Larkin, Megan 35
Larson, Annamarie 106
Larson, Danielle 36
Lauck, Michael 36
Laughland, Craig 36, 78
Laughlin, John 36
Lavarias, Jessica 36
Lease, Melinda 36
Lee, Hanseung 36, 117
Leininger, Matt 90, 91
Leininger, Matthew 36
Leith, Kim 84, 85
Leith, Kimberly 36
Leman, Linda 106
Lemen, Georgia 36
Lentz, Philip 36
Leon, Dorybel 36
Lewis, Timothy 36

Li, Bo 36
Liao, Szu-Yu 36
Lilley, Stephanie 36
Lin, Yi-Hui 36
Link, Levi 107
Linkh, Amber 10, 36, 3
Littrell, Ryan 36
Livingston, Mary 36
Livingston, Michelle 36
Lloyd, Steven 36
Lockwood, Paula 36
Logan, Tiffany 36
Lokteff, Katherine 36
Long, Alice 76
Longwell, Melissa 36, 55
Lopez, Marissa 36
Loveless, Jennifer 20, 36
Lowry, Roxy 107
Luell, Kailee 36
Luginbill, Kiersten

36, 76
Lund, Stephen 36
Lund, Travis 36
Lundy, Meridith 36
Lynn, Michael 66, 67

M

Mackey, Scott 36, 98
Macy, John 36
Madore, Leanne 36
Madsen, Jolene 36, 59
Magnuson, Ryan 107
Maguire, Christina 36
Maguire, Wesley 36
Maiden, Jay 36
Mainord, Jacinda 36
Makabe, Satoshi 36
Maki, Christopher 37
Malcolm, David 107
Malcom, David 94
Malmberg, Lance 37
Mandina, Cory 37, 55
Manning, Ivy 37
Markham, Chelsea 37
Marks, Tiffany 9, 37
Marsh, Christine 37
Marshall, Eric 107
Martin, Andrew 37, 98
Martin, Bethani 37, 107
Martin, Seth 37
Maslen, Jessica 37
Masters, Kelsey 37
Mathias, Melissa 37
Matsunami, Yoshie 37

Matthews, Melissa 37
Matthews, Mona

92, 107
Maunu, Rebecca 37
Mavencamp, Pam 107
Maves, Drew 37, 94
May, Annie Brown 80
McCabe, Lindsey 37
Mccall, Ashley 37
McCandless, Christine

80, 107
McCorkle, Niki 8o
McCorkle, Nikiole 37
McCullough, Kayla 37
McDaniel, Nathan 37
McGee, Jodie 37
McGowan, Amanda 37
Mclntyre, Kim 37
Mclintyre, Nicholas 37
McKeown, Josh 37
McKillion, Shannon 37
McMahon, Brenna 37
McNeal, Randall 37, 53
McNeal, Richard

9, 37, 53, 122
McPherson, Rashelle 37
McRoberts, Shannon 37
McWhorter, Liesl 107
Medema, Diane 37
Medina, Demetria 107
Medina, Edgar 37
Meek, David 37
Meindersee, John Il 62
Mellema, Heather 37
Meloy, Linda 37
Melvin, Ben 82
Melvin, Benjamin 37, 83
Mendoza, Alfredo 37
Merrin, Scott 17, 37, 53
Merritt, Hayley 37
Metier, Katie 107
Mickelson, Matthew 107
Middleton, John 55
Miles, Shannon 92
Miller, Catrina 107
Miller, Christina 107
Miller, Jon 78
Miller, Kristin 88, 107
Miller, Sarah 92
Mills, Effie 48
Misek, Lisa 107
Moe, Jacob 94
Moe, Jake 74
Molen, Elias 107
Monnette, Therese 17

131



Moore, Heather 38
Moore, Jessica 107
Moore, John 38

Njuguna, Nyajiaro 116
Njuguna, Nyakiaro 39
Norman, Noelle 108

Payne, Laurel 39
Pearson, Kyle 39, 90
Pellitteri, Matt 98

40
Ragan, Karen 109
Ramirez, Maria 40

Morain, Etiza 48
Moran, Cara 38
Morgan, Jessica 38
Morgan, Kayla

14, 38, 60
Morgan, Travis 17, 107
Morris, Thomas 38
Morris, Tom 98
Morrison, Laurie 38
Morrison, Nicole 38
Morrison, Nikki 2
Mortinson, Ryan 38
Moseley, Brittany 38
Motlagh, Mitra

38, 66, 67
Mount, Ramie 38
Moyer, Beth 73, 92
Moyer, Elizabeth 108
Muir, Krystal 108
Murayama, Airin 38, 48
Murray, Ashley 38
Murri, Vance 38
Myers, Emily 38
Myers, Mary 38
Myhre, Sarah 38, 84

N

Nakada, Izumi 38
Nakagawa, Michelle 38
Nakahara, Mari 38
Narver, Peter 38
Neiman, Sierra 108
Nel, Christopher 38
Nell, Chris 62

Nell, Christopher 38
Nelson, Chelsea 38
Nelson, Heather 38
Nelson, Jeffrey 108
Nelson, Jeni 80, 81, 108
Nelson, Jessica 108
Nelson, Ronn 38
Nelson, Timothy 38
Nesse, Maia 38

New, Anna 39

New, Annie 76, 77
Newberry, Andrew 39
Newman, Amanda 39
Ngai, Courtney 39, 88
Nichols, Chase 39
Nims, Jessica 39
Nishita, Josiah 39

132

Norrish, Christina 39
Noyd, Melissa 39, 76

o)

OdConnell, Cameron 39
Ogle, Brian 108
Olesen, Saurra 39
Olson, Tiffany 39
Olson, Tyler 39
OMalley, Katelin 39
O'Malley, Katelin 2
Omine, Risa 116
OReiley, Lindsey 39
Orozco, Phronsie 39, 55
Osterud, Laurie 39
Osterud, Samuel 39
Otis, Jeffrey 108
Overall, Rachael 108
Owen, Daniel 39
Owen, Michael 74, 94
Owen, Mike 95
Oyama, Mari 39
Ozga, Stacey 39, 76

P

Pace, Amy 39
Pace, Kyler 39
Pace, Ryan 39
Padot, William 39
Paine, Andrew

39, 78, 2, 94
Palacios, Eric 39
Palmer, Jared 39, 108
Panner, MaryAnn 39
Panther, David 108
Park, Aaron 39
Park, Micah 39
Park, Micha 119
Parker, Chelsea 39, 55
Parker, Chris 82, 83
Parker, Christopher 39
Parrott, Myra 39
Passione, Rose 52, 108
Patrick, Rian 98
Patterson, Marina 39
Pattison, Carrie 108
Pattison, Evangeline

39, 55
Paulen, Craig 74, 94
Paulin, Craig 39, 74

Pellitteri, Matthew 39
Penewit, John 59, 108
Peters, Amy 39
Peterson, David 40, 98
Peterson, Lindsay 40
Peterson, Travis 40
Pfremmer, Tera 40
Phelps, Courtney 40
Philips, Chelsea 108
Philips, Stefanie 40
Phillips, Darla 108
Piersma, Alexis 40
Pilling, Caleb 40
Pink, Jenny 40, 88
Pinkerton, Suzanne 40
Pinos, Matthew 40
Pitts, Randy 40
Plascencia, Uriel 108
Plowhead, Angela 40
Plumb, Katherine 40
Plumb, Katie 84, 2, 3
Pope, Darrick 40, 78
Posvar, Cassondra 40
Potter, Dan 78, 79
Powers, Erin 40, 84
Powers, Sean 40
Pratt, Stephen 40
Predoehl, Daniel 40
Presley, Arwen 40
Price, Mary 40
Prichard, Rochelle-Ann
108
Priester, Josh 94
Priester, Joshua 40
Pritchard, April 40
Prybyla, Tracy 40
Pryor, Heather 108
Puckett, Adam 94, 109
Pugh, Jeff 40
Purdy, Jordan 40, 98
Pust, Kindra 40, 48

Q

Quinn, Brittany 40
Quiring, Nicole 40
Quiroga, Alma 40

R

Radley, Stephen 40
Radmacher, Nathanael

Randleman, Nathan 4«
Rasmussen, Jesse

78, 94, 109
Rasmussen, Kara 40
Rasumssen, Kara 2
Rauen, Peder 40, 98
Rauscher, Chelsea 40
Reedal, Stephanie 40
Reilly, Caitlin 59
Renne, Seth 40
Reyes, Cristina 40
Rhodes, Brady 40, 98
Rhodes, Landon 41
Rhodes, Seth 41
Rhuman, ebecca 41
Rhuman, Rebecca 41
Rice, Alison 109
Richeson, Mark 41
Ricker, Stephanie 41
Rider, Krista 41
Riechers, Kelly 41
Riedl, Anna 41
Riese, Andrew 41
Riese, William 16, 41
Riese, Willie 17
Rietze, Libby 41, 80
Rine, Abigail 41
Ring, Valerie 41, 88
Ringo, Ashley 41
Ripley, Christopher 41
Ripley, Jonathan 41
Ritchey, Sara 41
Rivas, Ruth 41
Robbins, Brianna 109
Roberts, Michelle

41, 2, 3
Roberts, Michol 41, 8c
Robinson, Anne

88, 89, 109
Rockwood, Ryan 41, 8
Rodela, Damaris 441
Roenicke, Chris 41
Roenicke, Christopher
Rogers, Brett 41
Rogers, Laura

10, 41, 60, 88
Rogers, Valerie 80
Roh, Paul 41
Roley, Kindra 2, 3
Romtvedt, Brady 41
Roos, Jennifer 44
Root, Megan 41



)se, Sarah 41, 63
iseberg, Amy 41
isenbohm, Jessica 41
issi, Lydia 7, 41
ith, Michelle 41
wley, Rase 98
wley, Robert 41
yer, Jessica 41
ible, Anna 6

ible, Annamarie 41
leter, David 41
immel, Tobin 109
Isso, Kathryn 41

athoff, Karli

41, 59, 76
avedra, Stephen 41
gawa, Sarah 41
kurasawa, Masako 42
kurawa, Masako 116
linas, Reyna 42, 60
lisbury, Ben 94, 109
[ter, Alexandra 42
nburg, Heidi 42
rgent, Caitlin 109
rgent, Joshua 98, 109
to, Hironobu 42
uer, Katie 42
anlon, Julia 42
1af, Emily 42
1afer, Emily 42
1antin, Jamie 42
1iedler, Kevin 42
1mautz, Aaron 109
1mick, Aaron 42, 82
1midt, Joanna 42
1midt, Sarah 109
1neider, Nic 51
1neider, Nicholas 42
1neider, Nicolas 17
10eneck, Tera 42
ram, Tom 42
1roder, Jourdan 42
1uknecht, Jamie 42
1ull, Valerie 42
qutt, Karena 42
qutter, Carissa 42
-ivner-Joerger, Danielle

42
id, Chris 91
id, Christopher

42, 123
id, Stephanie

88, 89, 109
Seregow, David 42
Seregow, Emily 42, 55
Seregow, Michael

109, 115
Serrone, Nicholas 42
Seybold, Elizabeth 42
Seymour, Aaron 109
Shafer, Travis 13, 42
Shankland, Leslie 42
Shaver, Grady 109
Shaw, Jillian 42, 92
Shaw, Sharon 109
Sheffield, Annan 42, 3
Shelton, Rachael 42
Shelton, Rebekah 42
Sheppard, Amara 42
Sheppard, lan 78
Sherier, Chelsea 42
Sherman, Mary 42
Sherwood, Aaron 42
Shielee, David 2, 109
Shinzato, Reina 42
Shoji, Yo 91
Shoji, Yu 42, 90, 109
Short, Katherine 109
Shuckerow, Patrick 42
Sieverson, Jessica 42
Sims, Emily 42
Sinnhuber, Rose 42
Skelton, Stephanie 43
Slagle, Brian 43
Smalstig, April 43
Smalstig, William 110
Smith, Amy 43
Smith, Cassia 43
Smith, Dana 43
Smith, Gina 43
Smith, Kevin 43, 98
Smith, Kristi 43
Smith, Matthew 43
Smith, Rockelle 43
Smith, Zachery 43
Smoot, Brooke 43
Snodgrass, Kristen 43
Snyder, Jeremy 43
Snyder, Troy 43
Sodorff, Brice 43
Sok, Pisey 16, 17, 110
Sok, Visal 43, 60
Sordoff, Brice 3
Sorensen, Max 43, 78
Sorestad, Anders 43
Soriano, Cristina 43
Southwick, Paul 119

Spading, Cheri 6o
Spanner, Karissa 43
Sparks, Rachel 110
Speegle, Jennifer 43, 59
Speizer, Joel 13, 43
Spencer, Brittany 43
Spencer, Heather 43
Sprague, Ryan 43
Sprunger, Ryan 94
Stacy, Jordan 43
Stacy, Whitney 43
Stagge, Heidi 43, 88
Stalder, Nicole 43
Stanley, Carissa 43
Stapleton, Haley 43, 80
Stark, Sarah 76
Starr, Mark 43
Statzer, Kristin 43
Stebbins, Christopher 43
Steinfeld, Jill 76
Steinfeld, Jillian 43
Steinhorst, Stephanie 43
Stevens, Morgan 43
Stewart, Jean 110
Stewart, Kimberly 43
Stewart, Kristen 43
Stewart, Nicole 43
Sticca-Cooper, Vanessa

44
Sticka, Ryan 44, 95
Stiegler, Andrea 44
Stikka, Ryan 94
Stillinger, Chad

16, 17, 110
Stokke, Alan 44
Stoltz, Lindsey 110
Stone, Mark 44
Strandy, Brent 44
Strandy, Kelley 44
Strandy, Zach 110
Stratton, Matthew 44
Stroda, Lacey 6, 44
Stroud, Kevin 44
Strutz, Brittanie 44, 84
Stuewe, Melissa 110
Sturzinger, Ernest 110
Summers, Ryan 110
Sunagawa, Miyuki 44
Sunagawa, Yukari 44
Sweeney, Jessica 44
Swindler, Shara 17, 44
Szalay, Scott 44, 82

T

Tabbal, Nicole 44
Talbott, Dustin 44
Talbott, Tara 110
Tamashiro, Natsuko 44
Tamishiro, Natsuko 53
Tangen, Tiffany 44
Taves, Jonathan 44
Taylor, Robin 44, 84
Templeton, Beth

110, 118
Tenzeldam, Kyle 44
Tessen, Jessica 44
Thannickal, Selena 44
Tharp, Ryan 44
Thienes, Emily 44
Thirkill, Fay 44
Thomas, Bradley 44
Thomas, Joel 44
Thomas, Kellie

44, 84, 85
Thomas, Laura 44
Thompson, Bethany 110
Thompson, Christopher

44
Thornburg, Samara 44
Thorne, Nicole 44, 60
Thralls, Tessa 53
Thurston, Vanessa 110
Tibbitts, AnnMarie 44
Tibbitts, Christopher 44
Tibbs, Bethany 44
Tinner, Tye 98
Tinner, Tyrel 44
Titterington, Julie 110
Tomiyama, Aiko 44
Tompkins, Amanda 44
Tonagel, Jessica 44
Towne, Alison 45
Trader, Andrea 45
Travers, Robert 45
Trefts, Lisa 88, 89, 110
Treherne, Amy 110
Tresemer, Kelsey

16, 17, 45
Troyer, Sarah 45
Tsohantaridis, Thaddeus

63, 66, 67, 110
Tussing, David 110
Tussing, Steve 45
Twyman, Emily 45
Tyhurst, Jenn 76
Tyhurst, Jennifer 45

133



U

Ulshafer, Dan 45

Waters, Krystal 45, 2
Watson, Amy 45
Watson, Luke 45, 5o
Way, David 44

Y

Yamakawa, Fumiaki 46
Yeager, Brett 82, 94

Unrau, Joel 45
Ury, Ryan 45

\Y

Van, Ashley Loon 45
van, Ashley Loon 2
Van, Brooke Winkle 110
Van, Kris Houten 78, 79
Vanbrocklin, Holly 45
Vande, Pieter Bruggen

45
Vandehey, Pat 15
Vander, Jeffrey Stoep 45
Vanderbilt, Satya 45
VanHouten, Kristopher

45
Varney, Matthew 111
Vela, Emilio 45, 94
Vergari, Tessa 45, 92
Vergets, Kindra 45
Veroes, Loida 111
Visoka, Mentor 111
Vitousek, Taouea 45
Vollmer, Jennifer 45, 55
Voth, Elizabeth 45
Voth, Miriam 45

W

Wade, Lacey 45, 2
Wadlow, Bryan

82, 83, 94
Wagner, Brandon 45
Wahls, Rebecca 45
Walden, Sarah 111
Walker, John 45
Walker, Laura 45
Walker, Lindsey 45
Walker, Melissa 45
Walker, ohn Orr 3
Walker, Pilar 45
Walker, Rayna 45
Wallace, Brandon 111
Wallace, Christina 45
Walsh, Becky 20
Walther, Anthony 45
Ward, Wally 78
Warner, Emily 45
Warren, Bryce 45, 78
Warrington, Katie 45
Warrington, Kimberly

1M
Waters, Chris 78
Waters, Crystal 45

134

Weare, Annie 46
Weathers, Charles 46
Weaver, Megan 46, 62
Weaver, Monique

46, 76
Weber, Jared 46
Weber, Megan 46
Wehr, Caitlyn

15, 46, 52, 59
Weishaar, Adam

46, 59, 74, 75
Weishan, Lindsey 46
Weiss, Megan 7, 46
Welbourn, Luke 46, 111
Welstad, Kyle 9, 111
Wentworth, Amber 46
Wentzell, Dan ¢8
Wentzell, Daniel 46
Wenzel, Michael 46
Wertz, Samantha 46
Wesley, Travis 11, 46

Whitaker, Jessica 10, 46

Whittaker, Joann 46
Wight, Diana 46
Wilcox, Arial 46, 119
Wilde, Marylesa 46
Wilkinson, Ben 12

Wilkinson, Benjamin 111

Williams, Christine 46
Williams, Jessica 46
Williams, Mark

15, 17, 46

Williamson, Timothy 46

Williamson, Trevor 46
Willis, Patrick 13
Wilner, Lisa 46
Wilson, Brandon 46
Wilson, Jennifer 46
Wilson, Jessica 111
Wilson, Julie 46
Wilson, Malorie 62

Wilson, Zachary 46, 98

Wilton, Travis 111
Wimber, Christian 111
Wing, Laurie 46
Winkler, Kayla 46, 2

Wintersteen, Andrew 46

Wirtz, Dane 46
Wismer, Fredrick 111
Wold, Deborah 46
Wolford, Lindsey 13
Wood, Suzanne

20, 46, 71
Worcester, Andrea

111, 18
Workman, Melissa 111
Wu, Ying-Chen 46
Wymore, Nick 94
Wynkoop, Laura 46

Yeo, Jaclyn 46
Yess, Christine 47
Yim, Rachel 47
Yin, Jing 47
Yokoyama, Chiaki

47, 116
Younce, Lindsay 67
Youngberg, Melissa 47

y4

Zaro, Brian 78, 79
Zherebilov, Olesya 47
Zlatnik, Matthew 47
Zollman, Mandi 111
Zosel, Brittney 47

Zurcher, Stefanie 47



